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Event # 1 MENS 100m Run PRELIM
AMREESH SHARMA 101 AUPM212218 M AGRA
MOHIT KUMAR CHAUDHAF106 AUPMI127671 M ALIGARH
TANUJ GERA 113 ARIM148076 M ALWAR
BINAY SHARMA 115 AHRM230009 M AMBALA
HARAMRITPAL SINGH 117 APBM224895 M AMRITSAR
RAHUL SINGH 118 AUPM139519 M AMROHA
ANURAG PAL 121 AUPM120365 M AZAMGRAH
PRAHLAD DAHAKE 134 AMPM207663 M BETUL
MOIRANGTHEM ASHNICHA145 AMNM193233 M BISHNUPUR
RAJU KUMAR 147 AJHM182585 M BOKARO
DEEPAK CHAUDHARY 151 AUPMI27670 M BULANDSHAHR
GAURAV YADAV 163 ADLM155365 M CENTRAL DELHI
MOHD NAZIM 164 ADLMI136741 M CENTRAL DELHI
HIMANSHU RAWAT 186 AUKM129448 M DEHRADUN
LOKENDRA SINGH RATHOR188 ARIM210874 M DUNGARPUR
ARJUN DHAWAN 209 AUPMI85639 M EAST DELHI
YASH SAXENA 210 ADLM224491 M EAST DELHI
ANKIT SHARMA 295 AUPM209025 M GHAZIABAD
PREET MORAL 318 AUPM229860 M HAPUR
VINOD KUMAR 319 AUPM214852 M HAPUR
DEV NARAYAN GURJAR 341 ARIM230256 M JAIPUR
BABLU KUMAR 359 AUPM182513 M KANPUR DEHAT
JAG BAHADUR CHETRY 372 AARM230438 M LOHIT-TEZU
SUSHANT KUMAR 392 ABRM129608 M MUNGER
RAJESH SHINDE 400 AMHM?228541 M NASHIK
AIRAF HUSAIN 406 ADLM207380 M NEW DELHI
MOHIT KUMAR 407 ADLM211000 M NEW DELHI
NITISH PANDEY 430 ADLM190469 M NORTH DELHI
AYUSH KUMAR 452 ADLM207783 M NORTH EAST DELHI
DHRUV DOKIWAL 453 ADLMI21051 M NORTH EAST DELHI
DHRUYV SINGH 454 ADLM133222 M NORTH EAST DELHI
KSHITIJ KATIYAR 455 ADLM183941 M NORTH EAST DELHI
SHIVAM. . 456 ADLM198880 M NORTH EAST DELHI
VARCHASVA CHAUDHARY 457 ADLM144280 M NORTH EAST DELHI
ASHUTOSH . 524 ADLM192239 M NORTH WEST DELHI
CHANDRA SHEKHAR SHAR 525 ADLM230829 M NORTH WEST DELHI
DEEPAK. . 526 ADLM230556 M NORTH WEST DELHI
LAKSHAY TEWATIA 527 ADLM144518 M NORTH WEST DELHI
PORAG JYOTI GOHAIN 528 ADLM183838 M NORTH WEST DELHI
PRINSHU GUPTA 621 AMPMI182186 M REWA
MAGRAJ SINGH SHEKHAW/651 ARIM209409 M SIKAR
JASMEHAR SINGH 685 ADLM115628 M SOUTH DELHI
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Event # 1 MENS 100m Run continued...

Event # 1 MENS 100m Run PRELIM
43 M PAWAN 686 ADLM230625 M SOUTH DELHI J—
44 MRITUNJAY SHUKLA 687 ADLM218108 M SOUTH DELHI _
45 NAVIYOT SINGH 688 ADLM129249 M SOUTH DELHI _
46 ROHIT KUMAR 689 ADLM144608 M SOUTH DELHI _
47 VIKAS SINGH 690 ADLM132278 M SOUTH DELHI _
48 ABHISHEK BHATI 742 ADLM131607 M SOUTH EAST DELHI J—
49 VINIT KUMAR 743 ADLM144294 M SOUTH EAST DELHI _
50 BIKKI KUMAR 773 ADLM137116 M SOUTH WEST DELHI _
51 HIMANSHU SOLANKI 774 ADLM165738 M SOUTH WEST DELHI _
52 NIKHIL TYAGI 775 ADLMI181717 M SOUTH WEST DELHI _
53 MUKESH THAKUR 850 AHPM207811 M UNA -
54 PARIKSHIT KATARIA 865 ADLM141387 M WEST DELHI _
55 RAFIQ KHAN 866 ADLM132077 M WEST DELHI _
Event # 2 MENS 200m Run PRELIM
1 TANUJ GERA 113 ARJM148076 M ALWAR I
2 HARAMRITPAL SINGH 117 APBM224895 M AMRITSAR _
3 ANURAG PAL 121 AUPMI120365 M AZAMGRAH _
4 ROHIT SINGH 137 ARIM114194 M BHARATPUR _
5 DUSHYANT KUMAR 140 AHRMI180865 M BHIWANI _
6 HARDIK SABHARWAL 141 AHRM230407 M BHIWANI _
7 RAJU KUMAR 147 AJHM182585 M BOKARO _
8 MOHD NAZIM 164 ADLM136741 M CENTRAL DELHI _
9 SHEKHER TOMER 190 AUPM168312 M DURG _
10 SACHIN PILWAN 254 AHRM228366 M FARIDABAD _
11 LAVNEESH . 382 AUPM147042 M MEERUT -
12 VINIT. KUMAR 390 AUPM198373 M MORADABAD _
13 ISHAN KUMAR 409 ADLM172561 M NEW DELHI _
14 SIDHANT . 410 AHRM 144440 M NEW DELHI _
15 NITISH PANDEY 430 ADLM190469 M NORTH DELHI _
16 AYUSH KUMAR 452 ADLM207783 M NORTH EAST DELHI _
17 DHRUV DOKIWAL 453 ADLMI121051 M NORTH EAST DELHI _
18 DHRUYV SINGH 454 ADLM133222 M NORTH EAST DELHI _
19 KSHITIJ KATIYAR 455 ADLM183941 M NORTH EAST DELHI _
20 VARCHASVA CHAUDHARY 457 ADLM144280 M NORTH EAST DELHI _
21 LAKSHAY TEWATIA 527 ADLM144518 M NORTH WEST DELHI _
22 PRINSHU GUPTA 621 AMPM182186 M REWA _
23 PRATEEK RAO 622 AHRM128653 M REWARI -
24 SARVAN NAMDEV 629 AMPM229997 M SAGAR _
25 MAGRAIJ SINGH SHEKHAW/651 ARJM209409 M SIKAR _
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Event # 2 MENS 200m Run continued...

Event # 2 MENS 200m Run PRELIM
26 JASMEHAR SINGH 685 ADLMI115628 M SOUTH DELHI J—
27 VIKAS SINGH 690 ADLM132278 M SOUTH DELHI _
28 PUSHPENDER RATHORE 692 ADLM122877 M SOUTH DELHI _
29 VINIT KUMAR 743 ADLM144294 M SOUTH EAST DELHI J—
30 HIMANSHU SOLANKI 774 ADLM165738 M SOUTH WEST DELHI —
31 SONU. . 776 ADLM190649 M SOUTH WEST DELHI J—
32 PARIKSHIT KATARIA 865 ADLM141387 M WEST DELHI —
33 TILAK KASHYAP 867 ADLM230373 M WEST DELHI _
34 YOGESH BISHT 1734 ADLM191274 M EAST DELHI _

Event # 3 MENS 400m Run PRELIM
1 ROHIT SINGH 137 ARIM114194 M BHARATPUR J—
2 JAYDEEP SINGH RATHORE 189 ARIM211303 M DUNGARPUR _
3 AJAY PRATAP 250 AUPM211815 M ETAH _
4 SHEKHAR BHATI 271 AUPM139183 M GB NAGAR —
5 SHIVAM TYAGI 297 AUPM139033 M GHAZIABAD —
6 SAHIL PAWAR 355 AHRM?229933 M JIND _
7 VIJAY YADAV 391 AMHM184598 M MUMBAI SUBURBAN _
8 SIDHANT . 410 AHRM144440 M NEW DELHI J—
9 KISHAN KUMAR 411 ADLM140162 M NEW DELHI —
10 DEVANSH BHARDWAIJ 431 AUPMI28516 M NORTH DELHI J—
11 DIMPLE . 460 ADLM219531 M NORTH EAST DELHI _
12 VIKASH. . 530 ADLM217592 M NORTH WEST DELHI _
13 PANKAJ SAIKIA 598 AASM167218 M NOWGAON J—
14 ABHASH BHARDWAJ 620 AJHM209008 M RAMGARH _
15 PRATEEK RAO 622 AHRM128653 M REWARI —
16 GOURAV . 623 AHRM184008 M REWARI _
17 SARVAN NAMDEV 629 AMPM229997 M SAGAR —
18 SUKHCHAIN SINGH 655 AHRM151890 M SIRSA _
19 HARI OM 693 ADLM219931 M SOUTH DELHI _
20 SONU. . 776 ADLM190649 M SOUTH WEST DELHI J—
21 ARUN. KUMAR 778 ADLM101018 M SOUTH WEST DELHI —
22 BALVINDER SINGH 779 ADLM230543 M SOUTH WEST DELHI J—
23 CHETAN KIRAD 780 ADLM144598 M SOUTH WEST DELHI _
24 KRISHNA GUPTA 781 ADLM193039 M SOUTH WEST DELHI _
25 YUVRAI. SINGH 782 ADLM133365 M SOUTH WEST DELHI J—
26 SURAJ KUMAR 869 ADLM129176 M WEST DELHI _
27 YOGESH BISHT 1734 ADLM191274 M EAST DELHI _

Event # 4 MENS 800m Run FINAL
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Event # 4 MENS 800m Run FINAL
AJAY PRATAP 250 AUPM211815 M ETAH
SATYAM CHAUHAN 251 AUPM191433 M ETAH
SHIVAM. KUMAR 259 AUPM183816 M FATEHPUR
MAN . 462 ADLM227202 M NORTH EAST DELHI
VIKASH. . 530 ADLM217592 M NORTH WEST DELHI
HARI OM 693 ADLM219931 M SOUTH DELHI
AMIR . 695 ADLM210366 M SOUTH DELHI
YUVRAJ. SINGH 782 ADLM133365 M SOUTH WEST DELHI
Event # 5 MENS 1500m Run FINAL
PURUSHOTTAM MALAV 133 ARIM182504 M BARAN
SATYAM . 316 AUPM230581 M HAMIRPUR
USHAMA MORUR 337 AASM227949 M HOJAI
SHIV KUMAR 370 AUPM171806 M KAUSHAMBI
SAHIL KUMAR 408 ADLM173883 M NEW DELHI
ANSH BHARTI 458 ADLM171220 M NORTH EAST DELHI
SHAHRUKH . 529 ADLM218173 M NORTH WEST DELHI
ANKIT KUMAR 691 ADLM220294 M SOUTH DELHI
Event # 6 MENS 5000m Run FINAL
DEEPAK MALAV 132 ARIM172133 M BARAN
PURUSHOTTAM MALAV 133 ARJM182504 M BARAN
AYUSH . 166 ADLM122738 M CENTRAL DELHI
LOKENDRA SINGH RATHOR188 ARIM210874 M DUNGARPUR
JAYDEEP SINGH RATHORE 189 ARJM211303 M DUNGARPUR
PRINCE KUMAR. 270 AUPM230607 M GB NAGAR
MASOOM RAZA 310 M GONDA
KAMTA PRASAD 315 AUPM145356 M HAMIRPUR
ARYAN KUMAR 334 AJHM184720 M HAZARIBAGH
AMISH NEHRA 432 AHRM108070 M NORTH DELHI
AMIT . 451 ADLM129502 M NORTH EAST DELHI
HARSH CHOUHAN 532 ADLM183930 M NORTH WEST DELHI
RAHUL CHAURASIYA 657 ABRM197374 M SIWAN
AAKASH KOHALI 694 ADLM127393 M SOUTH DELHI
DEEPAK KUMAR. 741 ADLM217870 M SOUTH EAST DELHI
ABDUL RAHMAN 1733 ADLM168329 M CENTRAL DELHI
Event # 7 MENS 10000m Run FINAL
DEEPAK MALAV 132 ARIM172133 BARAN
KAMTA PRASAD 315 AUPM145356 M HAMIRPUR
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Event # 7 MENS 10000m Run continued...

Event # 7 MENS 10000m Run FINAL
3 AMIT . 451 ADLM129502 M NORTH EAST DELHI _
4 RAHUL CHAURASIYA 657 ABRM197374 M SIWAN _
5 SACHIN CHAURASIYA 684 ADLM133028 M SOUTH DELHI _
6 DEEPAK KUMAR. 741 ADLM217870 M SOUTH EAST DELHI _
Event # 9 MENS 110m Hurdles FINAL
1 NIRANJAN SHARMA 165 ADLM143941 M CENTRAL DELHI _
2 YASH GANGWAR 211 ADLM193378 M EAST DELHI _
Event # 10 MENS 400m Hurdles FINAL
VIJAY YADAV 391 AMHM184598 M MUMBAI SUBURBAN _
2 KUNAL KUMAR 461 ADLM132345 M NORTH EAST DELHI _
3 ATUL DAGAR 531 ADLM217809 M NORTH WEST DELHI _
Event # 11 MENS 3000m Steeplechase FINAL
1 GAJENDRA SINGH 114 ARIM210589 M ALWAR _
2 ABHISHEK. KUMAR YADAV 149 AUPM230164 M BUDAUN _
3 YASH GANGWAR 211 ADLM193378 M EAST DELHI _
4 SHIVAM TOMAR 212 ADLM139287 M EAST DELHI _
5 PRINCE KUMAR. 270 AUPM230607 M GB NAGAR _
6 ASHOK PASI 296 AUPM229668 M GHAZIABAD _
7 KULDEEP . 459 ADLM171028 M NORTH EAST DELHI _
8 ANKIT KUMAR 691 ADLM220294 M SOUTH DELHI _
9 PRAYAS . 777 ADLM230860 M SOUTH WEST DELHI _
10 HAMEBAITKI RYMBAI 868 ADLM230734 M WEST DELHI _
Event # 12 MENS Long Jump FINAL
1 AMREESH SHARMA 101 AUPM212218 M AGRA _
2 HIMANSHU LOHCHAB 167 ADLM171826 M CENTRAL DELHI _
3 GAURAV KUMAR 274 AUPM230596 M GB NAGAR _
4 HITENDRA BHATI 275 AUPM 182428 M GB NAGAR _
5 DIVANSH VERMA 298 AUPM230753 M GHAZIABAD _
6 MAYANK GIRI 299 AUPMI182718 M GHAZIABAD _
7 SOURAV DAYMA 309 AHRM230198 M GURUGRAM _
8 MONTI . 348 AHRM144740 M JHAJJAR _
9 SHISHUPAL PANDEY 399 ABRM208923 M NALANDA _
10 M PAWAN 686 ADLM230625 M SOUTH DELHI _
11 PUSHPENDER RATHORE 692 ADLM122877 M SOUTH DELHI _
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Event # 12 MENS Long Jump continued...

Event # 12 MENS Long Jump

12 AMIT. KUMAR YADAV 792 ADLM168345 M SOUTH WEST DELHI
13 RAJ CHAUDHARY 870 ADLM121819 M WEST DELHI
Event # 13 MENS Triple Jump
1 TANUJ MANN 255 AHRM166041 M FARIDABAD
Event # 14 MENS High Jump
1 GAURAYV SINGH 102 ARJM112239 M AJMER
2 HIMANSHU LOHCHAB 167 ADLM171826 M CENTRAL DELHI
3 ALAN JOSE 699 AKLM118530 M SOUTH DELHI
4 ANKIT DABAS 700 ADLM137252 M SOUTH DELHI
5 DEEPANSHU . 789 ADLM122900 M SOUTH WEST DELHI
Event # 15 MENS Pole Vault
1 KUNWAR SINGH 175 AUPM103076 CHANDAULI
2 RAHUL GULATI 536~ ADLMl44444 M NORTH WEST DELHI
Event # 16 MENS Shot Put
1 JAIDEV DIKKA 537 ADLM106293 M NORTH WEST DELHI
2 VIKASH . 538 ADLM107516 M NORTH WEST DELHI
3 LAKSHYA SEJWAL 701 ADLM115386 M SOUTH DELHI
4 MOHIT SINGAL 793 ADLM147272 M SOUTH WEST DELHI
5 SAMBHU SWAIN 849 AGIM200886 M SURAT
Event # 17 MENS' Discus Throw
1 VIKAS. SINGH 142 AHRM170565 M BHIWANI
2 ADARSH MALIK 176 AHRM158623 M CHANDIGARH -N
3 GOPAL SHATMA 213 ADLM217273 M EAST DELHI
4 ARJUN . 412 ADLMI126164 M NEW DELHI
5 ARVIND SHARMA 463 ADLM104293 M NORTH EAST DELHI
6 ANSH CHAUHAN 533 ADLM184607 M NORTH WEST DELHI
7 BHASKAR . 534 ADLM105207 M NORTH WEST DELHI
8 SACHIN . 627 AHRM102432 M ROHTAK
9 YUVRAIJ SINGH 696 ADLM107453 M SOUTH DELHI
10 AMIT KUMAR 783 ADLM116357 M SOUTH WEST DELHI
11 LAKSHAY KUMAR 784 AHRM133176 M SOUTH WEST DELHI
12 PAWAN SISODIYA 785 ADLM130380 M SOUTH WEST DELHI
13 VIPIN YADAV 786 ADLM122550 M SOUTH WEST DELHI
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Event # 17 MENS Discus Throw continued...

Event # 18 MENS Hammer Throw

1 NITISH TOMAR 138 APBM104656 M BHATINDA
2 AMAR SINGH 464 ADLM144295 M NORTH EAST DELHI
3 NEERAJ . 628 AHRMI10791 M ROHTAK
4 ABHINAV YADAV 697 ADLM144451 M SOUTH DELHI
5 MANPREET RANA 698 ADLM132523 M SOUTH DELHI
6 PARAS DESHWAL 787 AUPM105062 M SOUTH WEST DELHI
7 VISHAL. CHOUDHARY 788 AUPM109854 M SOUTH WEST DELHI
Event # 19 MENS Javelin Throw
1 ABHINAY YADAV 109 AUPM143319 M ALLAHABAD
2 YUDDHVIR . 143 AHRMI126777 M BHIWANI
3 TEJAS GOSWAMI 168 ADLM132623 M CENTRAL DELHI
4 VISHESH TIWARI 174 AUPM143149 M CHANDAULI
5 AKASH BHATI 273 AUPM101261 M GB NAGAR
6 VINOD KUMAR 319 AUPM214852 M HAPUR
7 MAHIR KHAN 320 M HAPUR
8 DEV NARAYAN GURJAR 341 ARIM230256 M JAIPUR
9 NEERAJ KUMAR YADAV 344 AUPM230793 M JAUNPUR
10 PRASHANT CHAUDHARY 393 AUPM198645 M MUZAFFARNAGAR
11 VISHAL CHAUDHARY 433 ADLM105298 M NORTH DELHI
12 PRASHANT KUMAR 465 ADLM230835 M NORTH EAST DELHI
13 SHITIZ CHAUHAN 535 ADLM218620 M NORTH WEST DELHI
14 ABHAY SINGH 635 AMPM160123 M SATNA
15 ARUN KUMAR. 790 ADLM101605 M SOUTH WEST DELHI
16 ROHIT. KUMAR 791 ADLM194083 M SOUTH WEST DELHI
17 SAMBHU SWAIN 849 AGJM200886 M SURAT
Event # 20 BOYS U-20 YEAR 100m Run
1 ABHAY NEGI 111 AUKM215721 M ALMORA
2 AKASH KUMAR 239 ADLM185862 M EAST DELHI
3 BARUN KANET 240 AUPMI21719 M EAST DELHI
4 DHARMENDR A 241 ADLM182613 M EAST DELHI
5 AJAY . 485 ADLM122924 M NORTH EAST DELHI
6 ABHISHEK . 575 ADLM129248 M NORTH WEST DELHI
7 AKSHAJ AGGARWAL 576 ADLM144850 M NORTH WEST DELHI
8 AMATY SHARMA 577 ADLMI30780 M NORTH WEST DELHI
9 ANSH BHATIA 578 ADLM230906 M NORTH WEST DELHI
10 HARSH MEHLA 579 ADLM191038 M NORTH WEST DELHI
11 KAPISH MAHAJAN 580 ADLM230410 M NORTH WEST DELHI
12 NAKUL SHARMA 581 ADLM207191 M NORTH WEST DELHI
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Event # 20 BOYS U-20 YEAR 100m Run continued...

Event # 20 BOYS U-20 YEAR 100m Run PRELIM
13 PIYUSH KUMAR 582 ADLM168367 M NORTH WEST DELHI _
14 ROHIT KUMAR. 583 ADLM214341 M NORTH WEST DELHI _
15  ANSHUL TRIVEDI 724 ADLMI132966 M SOUTH DELHI _
16  KARAN SINGH RAWAT 725 ADLM210619 M SOUTH DELHI _
17  NIKHIL MAAN 726 ADLM193805 M SOUTH DELHI _
18 RONIT SEJTWAL 727 ADLM202847 M SOUTH DELHI _
19  SK ZAHEER HOSEN 728 ADLM217676 M SOUTH DELHI _
20  ADITYA SINGH. 753 ADLM210921 M SOUTH EAST DELHI _
21  AMAN. MANDAL 832 ADLM194025 M SOUTH WEST DELHI _

Event # 21 BOYS U-20 YEAR 200m Run PRELIM
1 AYUSH DHAMA 126 AUPM229925 M BAGHPAT _
2 KRISH RANA 244 ADLM136706 M EAST DELHI _
3 MAYANK SINGH RAWAT 245 ADLM212093 M EAST DELHI _
4 AMIT YADAV 263 AUPM230812 M GAZIPUR -
5 PANKAJ YADAV 307 AUPM230508 M GORAKPUR _
6 RAKSHIT . 313 AHRM170253 M GURUGRAM J—
7 ASHISH RATHORE 376 AHRM230674 M MAHENDRAGARH _
8 RAHUL KUMAR 439 ADLM135766 M NORTH DELHI _
9 AJAY . 485 ADLM122924 M NORTH EAST DELHI _
10 AKSHTRA ACHWAN 486 ADLM122893 M NORTH EAST DELHI _
11 LAKSHYA TEOTIA 487 AUPM115907 M NORTH EAST DELHI I
12 ABHISHEK . 575 ADLM129248 M NORTH WEST DELHI _
13 AKSHAJ AGGARWAL 576 ADLM144850 M NORTH WEST DELHI _
14 HARSH MEHLA 579 ADLM191038 M NORTH WEST DELHI _
15 KAPISH MAHAJAN 580 ADLM230410 M NORTH WEST DELHI _
16 ROHIT KUMAR. 583 ADLM214341 M NORTH WEST DELHI -
17 KUNAL DAYMA 730 ADLM219744 M SOUTH DELHI _
18 RUDRAKSH BHATI 731 ADLM210293 M SOUTH DELHI _
19 AMAN. MANDAL 832 ADLM194025 M SOUTH WEST DELHI _

Event # 22 BOYS U-20 YEAR 400m Run PRELIM
1 PRIYANSHU TYAGI 144 AUPM210545 M BIJNOR _
2 KRISH RANA 244 ADLM136706 M EAST DELHI _
3 SATISH SINGH 258 AHRM109266 M FARIDABAD _
4 DEV.. 287 AUPM230864 M GB NAGAR _
5 MOHIT JATAV 288 AUPM230809 M GB NAGAR J—
6 RAKSHIT . 313 AHRM170253 M GURUGRAM _
7 AYUSH CHOUDHARY 343 ARIMI181110 M JAIPUR _
8 AMAN.. PAL 362 AUPM230311 M KANPUR DEHAT _
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Event # 22 BOYS U-20 YEAR 400m Run continued...

Event # 22 BOYS U-20 YEAR 400m Run PRELIM
9 MD . 420 ADLM122799 M NEW DELHI _
10 SANDEEP. KUMAR 421 ADLM217508 M NEW DELHI _
11 AKSHTRA ACHWAN 486 ADLM122893 M NORTH EAST DELHI _
12 LAKSHYA TEOTIA 487 AUPM115907 M NORTH EAST DELHI _
13 BLESSWIN BIJU 586 ADLM230267 M NORTH WEST DELHI _
14 DIVYANSH MANN 587 ADLM230237 M NORTH WEST DELHI I
15 KUNAL SHARMA 588 ADLM230255 M NORTH WEST DELHI _
16 PRINCE. KUMAR 589 ADLM216523 M NORTH WEST DELHI _
17 SAURABH DESHWAL 606 AHRM169208 M PALWAL _
18  SHOYAB. 631 AUPMIS9360 M SAHARANPUR _
19 ASIF . 643 ADLM218315 M SHAHDARA _
20 SUNNY RAI 644 ADLM216747 M SHAHDARA _
21 PARAM GUPTA 732 ADLM122750 M SOUTH DELHI J—
22 SANDEEP KUMAR 733 ADLM144584 M SOUTH DELHI _
23 VICKEY KUMAR 734 ADLM181869 M SOUTH DELHI _
24 SOURAYV . 836 ADLM122463 M SOUTH WEST DELHI _
25 MONU . 891 ADLM193563 M WEST DELHI _

Event # 23 BOYS U-20 YEAR 800m Run FINAL
1 VANSH KORI 243 ADLM217660 M EAST DELHI _
2 ADITYA KUMAR 289 AUPM230548 M GB NAGAR I
3 AKSHAY. KUMAR 422 ADLM216554 M NEW DELHI _
4 SHREYANSH KUMAR RAI 440 ADLM230505 M NORTH DELHI _
5 DEV. 591 ADLM180783 M NORTH WEST DELHI _
6 SHOYAB . 631 AUPM189360 M SAHARANPUR _
7 AKSHAY CHANDEL 632 AUPMI128734 M SAHARANPUR -
8 SURYAKANT . 633 AUPMI80516 M SAHARANPUR _
9 PARAM GUPTA 732 ADLM122750 M SOUTH DELHI _
10 VANSH KUMAR 839 ADLM191939 M SOUTH WEST DELHI _
11 KARTIK . 892 ADLM230744 M WEST DELHI _

Event # 24 BOYS U-20 YEAR 1500m Run FINAL
1 JAI KUMAR 242 ADLM219791 M EAST DELHI _
2 VANSH KORI 243 ADLM217660 M EAST DELHI _
3 SHASHIKANT . 369 AUPM229226 M KASGANIJ _
4 SANDEEP BAGHEL 584 ADLM145067 M NORTH WEST DELHI _
5 SHEKHAR SINGH GUJJAR 585 ADLM2189438 M NORTH WEST DELHI _
6 ISLAMUDDIN . 599 AHRM183943 M NUH _
7 ADITYA CHAUDHARY 650 AUPM199789 M SHAMLI _
8 VISHNU TEWATIA 729 ADLM192023 M SOUTH DELHI _
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Event # 24 BOYS U-20 YEAR 1500m Run continued...

Event # 24 BOYS U-20 YEAR 1500m Run FINAL
9 HUSSIAN KHAN 833 ADLM181929 M SOUTH WEST DELHI _
10 TANUJ . 834 ADLM172286 M SOUTH WEST DELHI _
Event # 25 BOYS U-20 YEAR 3000m Run FINAL
1 JAI KUMAR 242 ADLM219791 M EAST DELHI _
2 TUSHAR KUMAR 246 ADLM178813 M EAST DELHI _
3 BADAL . 331 AUKM164690 M HARIDWAR _
4 SHASHIKANT . 369 AUPM229226 M KASGANJ _
5 PRIYANSHU . 889 ADLM184795 M WEST DELHI _
Event # 26 BOYS U-20 YEAR 5000m Run FINAL
1 BADAL. 331 AUKM164690 M HARIDWAR _
2 MEENU . 574 ADLM141406 M NORTH WEST DELHI _
3 MAYANK . 590 ADLM137094 M NORTH WEST DELHI _
4 DEEPAK BISHNOI 601 ARIM109357 M PALI _
5 ADITYA CHAUDHARY 650 AUPM199789 M SHAMLI _
6 VIPUL KUMAR DHAKA 652 ARIM221948 M SIKAR _
7 VISHNU TEWATIA 729 ADLM192023 M SOUTH DELHI _
Event # 27 BOYS U-20 YEAR 10000m Run FINAL
1 MEENU . 574 ADLM141406 M NORTH WEST DELHI _
Event # 28 BOYS U-20 YEAR 5Km Race Walk FINAL
KUNDAN KUMAR 238 ADLM224814 M EAST DELHI _
2 NISHANT DALAL 831 ADLM190694 M SOUTH WEST DELHI _
3 KARTHIK DRALL 888 ADLM171873 M WEST DELHI _
Event # 30 BOYS U-20 YEAR 400m Hurdles FINAL
1 AYUSH. . 353 ARJM230821 M JHUNJHUNU _
2 ASIF . 643 ADLM218315 M SHAHDARA _
3 JATIN KUMAR 837 ADLM131750 M SOUTH WEST DELHI _
4 UDIT DAGAR 838 ADLM132495 M SOUTH WEST DELHI _
Event # 31 BOYS U-20 YEAR 3000m Steeplechase FINAL
1 DEEPAK BISHNOI 601 ARIM109357 M PALI _
2 TANUJ . 834 ADLM172286 M SOUTH WEST DELHI _
3 SURAJ SINGH 835 ADLM200340 M SOUTH WEST DELHI _
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OPEN DELHI STATE ATHLETICS CHAMPIONSHIPS-APR 2025 4/11/2025

JAWAHARLAL NEHRU STADIUM,NEW DELHI
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Event # 31 BOYS U-20 YEAR 3000m Steeplechase continued...

Event # 31 BOYS U-20 YEAR 3000m Steeplechase FINAL
4 SYED MOHAMMAD ABBAS 890 ADLM172358 M WEST DELHI _
Event # 32 BOYS U-20 YEAR Long Jump FINAL
1 JAYANT SINGH 128 AUPM202080 M BAGHPAT _
2 HEMRAJ THAPA 248 ADLM218129 M EAST DELHI _
3 AMIT YADAV 263 AUPM230812 M GAZIPUR _
4 VIKASH BHATI 424 ADLM144574 M NEW DELHI _
5 NAKUL SHARMA 581 ADLM207191 M NORTH WEST DELHI _
6 BLESSWIN BIJU 586 ADLM230267 M NORTH WEST DELHI _
7 SUNNY RAI 644 ADLM216747 M SHAHDARA _
Event # 33 BOYS U-20 YEAR Triple Jump FINAL
1 PRINCE SINGH 847 ADLM214677 M SOUTH WEST DELHI _
2 GOLU . 895 ADLM189969 M WEST DELHI _
Event # 34 BOYS U-20 YEAR High Jump FINAL
1 TUSHAR SHARMA 155 AUPM230268 M BULANDSHAHR _
2 AKASH KUMAR VERMA 489 ADLM172177 M NORTH EAST DELHI _
3 VIKAS YADAV 595 ADLM207152 M NORTH WEST DELHI _
4 ABHISHEK YADAV. 844 ADLM214684 M SOUTH WEST DELHI _
Event # 36 BOYS U-20 YEAR Shot Put FINAL
1 PULKIT SINGH 249 ADLM230472 M EAST DELHI _
2 ADITYA BHATI 291 AUPM230389 M GB NAGAR _
3 SACHIN NEHRA 314 AHRM169736 M GURUGRAM _
4 DHRUYV SINGH BISHT 441 ADLM210923 M NORTH DELHI _
5 VISHAL CHECHI 442 AUPM139000 M NORTH DELHI _
6 PIYUSH. KUMAR 492 ADLM190444 M NORTH EAST DELHI _
7 DHRUV KUMAR 736 ADLM228393 M SOUTH DELHI _
8 HAR PRABHJOT SINGH 737 ADLM187679 M SOUTH DELHI _
9 NAMAN . 841 ADLM134920 M SOUTH WEST DELHI _
10 BHUMIT . 846 ADLM180165 M SOUTH WEST DELHI _
11 VANSH GAUR 894 ADLM192543 M WEST DELHI _
Event # 37 BOYS U-20 YEAR Discus Throw FINAL
1 AYUSH SHUKLA 120 AUPM209292 M AURAIYA _
2 YUGANTAR . 183 ARIM161468 M CHURU _
3 ANUJ SHARMA 332 AUPM179823 M HATHRAS _
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Event # 37 BOYS U-20 YEAR Discus Throw FINAL
DEEPANSHU DRALL 592 ADLM122782 M NORTH WEST DELHI
YASH DABAS 593 ADLM165100 M NORTH WEST DELHI
AMAN CHAUHAN 607 AHRM157244 M PALWAL
AJAY KUMAR VISHWAKARI653 AMPM197283 M SINGROLI
ISHANT SHOKEEN 735 ADLM152513 M SOUTH DELHI
AARYAN PANGHAL 840 ADLM192094 M SOUTH WEST DELHI
NAMAN . 841 ADLM134920 M SOUTH WEST DELHI
SAHIL . 842 AHRM152672 M SOUTH WEST DELHI
Event # 38 BOYS U-20 YEAR Hammer Throw FINAL
NIKHIL YADAV 336 AUPMI127867 HISAR
AKSHIT DESHWAL 594 AUPM130571 M NORTH WEST DELHI
SAHIL. . 843 ADLM193697 M SOUTH WEST DELHI
Event # 39 BOYS U-20 YEAR Javelin Throw FINAL
HEMRAJ SINGH GURJAR 105 ARIM170643 M AIJMER
DEEPAK THAKUR 247 ADLM215132 M EAST DELHI
NISCHAY RAUTHAN 290 AUPM223021 M GB NAGAR
BHAGAT SINGH 304 AUPM229879 M GHAZIABAD
PRACHU . 305 AUPM229894 M GHAZIABAD
KARAN MOTHSARA 317 ARIM153065 M HANUMANGARH
HARSH VARDHAN 333 AUPM230572 M HATHRAS
RAMAN GILL 351 AHRM141430 M JHAJJAR
ARYAN . 366 ADLM147697 M KARNAL
NITIN . 367 AHRM152003 M KARNAL
SWAROOP A 378 AKAMI123067 M MANDYA
NAITIK SINGH 423 ADLM218479 M NEW DELHI
PAWAN . 490 ADLM132376 M NORTH EAST DELHI
SAMARIJEET . 491 ADLM214431 M NORTH EAST DELHI
HIMESH KUMAR 596 ADLM230184 M NORTH WEST DELHI
SHOURYA BALIYAN 597 ADLM187079 M NORTH WEST DELHI
SAGAR RUHAL 613 AHRM127044 M PANIPAT
YUVRAJ . 614 AHRM153053 M PANIPAT
ADITYA.. SINGH. 619 AUPM230650 M RAEBARELI
RAHUL SHARMA 645 AUPM207341 M SHAHDARA
ADITYA PATHAK 654 AMPM 142821 M SINGROLI
AYUSH YADAV 845 ADLM123172 M SOUTH WEST DELHI
MANNI MALIK 893 ADLM218371 M WEST DELHI
Event # 40 BOYS U-18 YEAR 100m Run PRELIM
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Event # 40 BOYS U-18 YEAR 100m Run

PRELIM

HUSSAIN GANDHI
MEHUL SHARMA
ATUL BHATI
DAKSH BAISOYA
RAVI GURJAR
VIDIT KASHYAP
OJAS GUPTA
TANMAY MALIK
SHAURYA TOMAR
DEV. SHARMA
LUCKY KUMAR
PIYUSH TIWARI
AAKASH .
DEEPANSHU JANGRA
ADITYA. SINGH.
AYUSH KUMAR.
MILIND ANAND
SAHIL. KUMAR
JAYESH RANA
SAMARTH BHARDWAJ
SANDEEP .
ABHISHEK KASANA
SOUREN .

MR SHIVAM
ANUVART ARYA
ANURAG KUMAR
ARUN SINGH
TUSHAR VIRMANI
SANCHIT TANWAR
RAJENDRA KUMAR
SATYAPRAKASH .
TEJUS JAIN
HARSHIT SHARMA
CHITRAKSH BAMOLA
ADITYA. SINGH
VEDANT PATHAK
ARYAN YADAV
NEEV PAHARIA
ARYAN UPADHYAY
ARHAM NADEEM
LAGAN SAINI
SAKSHAM .

131
146
153
171
180
228
229
230
231
283
284
285
329
349
361
386
415
416
436
437
477
478
557
558
559
560
602
603
604
617
634
641
708
709
710
711
712
713
750
751
812
813

AKAM203110 M
AHPM216566 M
AUPM228975 M
ADLM230427 M
ARIM226781 M
ADLM171389 M
AUPM192823 M
ADLM193786 M
ADLM229396 M
AUPM196605 M
AUPM230528 M
AUPM230591 M
AUKM230790 M
AHRM216589 M
AUPM230382 M
AUPM211478 M
ADLM172034 M
ADLM230737 M
ADLM121922 M
ADLM190631 M
ADLM130624 M
ADLM183817 M
ADLM109279 M
ADLM194449 M
ADLM218356 M
ADLM227904 M
AHRM171961 M
AHRM199474 M
AHRM216830 M
AUPM230039 M
AUPM177935 M
ADLM230236 M
ADLM144532 M
ADLM186922 M
ADLM210317 M
ADLM216132 M
ADLM220032 M
ADLM229242 M
ADLM210707 M
ADLM219102 M
ADLM144974 M
ADLM186284 M
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BANGALORE URBAN
BLIASPUR
BULANDSHAHR
CENTRAL DELHI
CHITTORGARH
EAST DELHI

EAST DELHI

EAST DELHI

EAST DELHI

GB NAGAR

GB NAGAR

GB NAGAR
HARIDWAR
JHAJJAR

KANPUR DEHAT
MEERUT

NEW DELHI

NEW DELHI

NORTH DELHI
NORTH DELHI
NORTH EAST DELHI
NORTH EAST DELHI
NORTH WEST DELHI
NORTH WEST DELHI
NORTH WEST DELHI
NORTH WEST DELHI
PALWAL

PALWAL

PALWAL

PILIBHIT

SAMBHAL
SHAHDARA

SOUTH DELHI
SOUTH DELHI
SOUTH DELHI
SOUTH DELHI
SOUTH DELHI
SOUTH DELHI
SOUTH EAST DELHI
SOUTH EAST DELHI
SOUTH WEST DELHI
SOUTH WEST DELHI
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Event # 40 BOYS U-18 YEAR 100m Run continued...

Event # 40 BOYS U-18 YEAR 100m Run PRELIM
43 DEEPAK KUMAR 814 ADLM214434 M SOUTH WEST DELHI
44 DAKSH . 815 ADLM218836 M SOUTH WEST DELHI
45 TUSHAR PAL 816 ADLM229031 M SOUTH WEST DELHI
46 ROSHAN BISHT 817 ADLM230367 M SOUTH WEST DELHI
47 VINAY SHARMA 879 ADLM136184 M WEST DELHI
48 DEVANSH ANAND 880 ADLM230816 M WEST DELHI
49 PARAS KUMAR 896 AHRM172081 M YAMUNANAGAR
Event # 41 BOYS U-18 YEAR 200m Run PRELIM
1 MOHIT AIMERA 103 ARJM158730 M AJMER
2 ANKUSH SINGH 124 AUPM229071 M BAGHPAT
3 HUSSAIN GANDHI 131 AKAM203110 M BANGALORE URBAN
4 AJAY YADAV 172 ADLM210857 M CENTRAL DELHI
5 RAVI GURJAR 180 ARIM226781 M CHITTORGARH
6 OJAS GUPTA 229 AUPM192823 M EAST DELHI
7 TANMAY MALIK 230 ADLM193786 M EAST DELHI
8 AYAAN LUTARE 232 ADLM143715 M EAST DELHI
9 MANVIT GAHLOT 311 AHRM230560 M GURUGRAM
10 AAKASH . 329 AUKM230790 M HARIDWAR
11 DEEPANSHU JANGRA 349 AHRM216589 M JHAJJAR
12 VAIBHAV BHARDWAI 387 AUPMI78697 M MEERUT
13 VISHAL . 388 AUPM230515 M MEERUT
14 SAHIL. KUMAR 416 ADLM230737 M NEW DELHI
15 NITIN. . 417 ADLM209725 M NEW DELHI
16 SAMARTH BHARDWAIJ 437 ADLM190631 M NORTH DELHI
17 SANDEEP . 477 ADLM130624 M NORTH EAST DELHI
18 ABHISHEK KASANA 478 ADLM183817 M NORTH EAST DELHI
19 DEV SHARMA 479 ADLM194531 M NORTH EAST DELHI
20 SOUREN . 557 ADLM109279 M NORTH WEST DELHI
21 ANUVART ARYA 559 ADLM218356 M NORTH WEST DELHI
22 SHIVAM . 562 ADLM172061 M NORTH WEST DELHI
23 LAKSHAY . 563 ADLM230379 M NORTH WEST DELHI
24 SANCHIT TANWAR 604 AHRM216830 M PALWAL
25 RAJENDRA KUMAR 617 AUPM230039 M PILIBHIT
26 SATYAPRAKASH . 634 AUPMI77935 M SAMBHAL
27 TEJUS JAIN 641 ADLM230236 M SHAHDARA
28 RAVI PRATAP SINGH 646 AUPM203469 M SHAHJAHANPUR
29 SOURAV DAHIYA 661 AHRM119232 M SONIPAT
30 VANSH.. . 662 AHRM229535 M SONIPAT
31 VEDANT PATHAK 711 ADLM216132 M SOUTH DELHI
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Event # 41 BOYS U-18 YEAR 200m Run continued...

Event # 41 BOYS U-18 YEAR 200m Run

32 ARYAN YADAV 712 ADLM220032 M SOUTH DELHI
33 MOHD RAGIB 715 ADLM229571 M SOUTH DELHI
34 MANAN RASTOGI 811 ADLM230739 M SOUTH WEST DELHI
35 LAGAN SAINI 812 ADLM144974 M SOUTH WEST DELHI
36 SAKSHAM . 813 ADLM186284 M SOUTH WEST DELHI
37 DAKSH . 815 ADLM218836 M SOUTH WEST DELHI
38 TUSHAR PAL 816 ADLM229031 M SOUTH WEST DELHI
39 YOIIT LOHAN 819 ADLM143960 M SOUTH WEST DELHI
40 GULSHAN . 820 ADLM220331 M SOUTH WEST DELHI
41 VINAY SHARMA 879 ADLMI136184 M WEST DELHI
42 DIVYAANSH CHHIBBER 881 ADLM130792 M WEST DELHI
43 ASHISH . 882 ADLM200514 M WEST DELHI
44 ANUJ . 883 ADLM210802 M WEST DELHI

Event # 42 BOYS U-18 YEAR 400m Run
1 MOHIT AJMERA 103 ARIMI158730 M AJMER
2 NITIN SOLANKI 154 AUPM230386 M BULANDSHAHR
3 AYAAN LUTARE 232 ADLMI143715 M EAST DELHI
4 ARCHIT TIWARI 233 ADLM230798 M EAST DELHI
5 MANVIT GAHLOT 311 AHRM230560 M GURUGRAM
6 NIKHIL. YADAV 312 AHRMI159672 M GURUGRAM
7 ARJUN. . 322 AUPM229214 M HAPUR
8 TAIYAB ALI 371 AUPMIT79412 M KUSHINAGAR
9 VAIBHAV BHARDWAJ 387 AUPMI178697 M MEERUT
10 VISHAL . 388 AUPM230515 M MEERUT
11 AJAY BALIYAN 395 AUPMI166883 M MUZAFFARNAGAR
12 DEEPAK RAJ 418 ADLM208464 M NEW DELHI
13 SHIV KUMAR VANSHKAR 419 ADLM208670 M NEW DELHI
14 JAYESH RANA 436 ADLM121922 M NORTH DELHI
15 DEV SHARMA 479 ADLM194531 M NORTH EAST DELHI
16 HARDIK RAJ NEINIWAL 480 ADLM171625 M NORTH EAST DELHI
17 ROHIT . 481 ADLM199692 M NORTH EAST DELHI
18 SHIVAM . 562 ADLMI172061 M NORTH WEST DELHI
19 LAKSHAY . 563 ADLM230379 M NORTH WEST DELHI
20 ADITYA. . 625 AHRM160611 M REWARI
21 RAVI PRATAP SINGH 646 AUPM203469 M SHAHJAHANPUR
22 SOURAV DAHIYA 661 AHRM119232 M SONIPAT
23 RAVI GUPTA 716 ADLM136564 M SOUTH DELHI
24 TUSHAR BAISLA 717 ADLM193334 M SOUTH DELHI
25 VINAY KUMAR 718 ADLMZ218590 M SOUTH DELHI
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Event # 42 BOYS U-18 YEAR 400m Run continued...

Event # 42 BOYS U-18 YEAR 400m Run PRELIM
26  AVINASH PASWAN 719 ADLM230471 M SOUTH DELHI _
27  ARYAN UPADHYAY 750 ADLM210707 M SOUTH EAST DELHI _
28  MANAV BESOYA 752 ADLM132022 M SOUTH EAST DELHI _
29  DEV YADAV 818 ADLM230738 M SOUTH WEST DELHI _
30 YOIIT LOHAN 819 ADLM143960 M SOUTH WEST DELHI _
31  GULSHAN. 820 ADLM220331 M SOUTH WEST DELHI _
32 DIVYAANSH CHHIBBER 881 ADLM130792 M WEST DELHI _
33 ASHISH. 882 ADLM200514 M WEST DELHI _
34 ANUJ. 883 ADLM210802 M WEST DELHI _
35 LALIT KUMAR DIXIT 884 ADLM222037 M WEST DELHI _
36 PARAS KUMAR 896 AHRM172081 M YAMUNANAGAR _

Event # 43 BOYS U-18 YEAR 1000m Run FINAL
1 NETIK TOMAR 223 ADLM132776 M EAST DELHI _
2 PRATHAM JAISWAL 224 ADLM152833 M EAST DELHI _
3 SAHIL KHAN 225 ADLM173293 M EAST DELHI _
4 PINKU . 226 ADLM175688 M EAST DELHI _
5 VISHU GHALOT 227 ADLM220078 M EAST DELHI _
6 RAVI PANDEY 281 AUPM169423 M GB NAGAR _
7 ANKUSH . 282 AUPM228333 M GB NAGAR _
8 VISHU PAL 328 AUKM230884 M HARIDWAR _
9 NIKHIL CHANDRA 360 AUPM230844 M KANPUR DEHAT I
10 RACHIT. . 414 ADLM219631 M NEW DELHI _
11 AKSHIT.. KUMAR 474 ADLM172290 M NORTH EAST DELHI _
12 KRISH KASANA 475 ADLM183802 M NORTH EAST DELHI _
13 MUKUL . 476 ADLM190457 M NORTH EAST DELHI _
14 VANSH SHARMA 554 ADLMI21691 M NORTH WEST DELHI -
15 DEEPAK . 555 ADLM199117 M NORTH WEST DELHI _
16 ABHISHEK AHIRWAR 556 ADLM208880 M NORTH WEST DELHI _
17 SHIVAM. KUMAR. 808 ADLM1983138 M SOUTH WEST DELHI _
18 VANSH SHARMA 809 ADLM229131 M SOUTH WEST DELHI _
19 SACHIN. . 810 ADLM230228 M SOUTH WEST DELHI _
20 MANAN RASTOGI 811 ADLM230739 M SOUTH WEST DELHI _
21 SAVAN KUMAR ROY 876 ADLM186062 M WEST DELHI I
22 MAYANK PATEL 877 ADLM216358 M WEST DELHI _
23 ADEETYA SHARMA 878 ADLM230338 M WEST DELHI _

Event # 44 BOYS U-18 YEAR 5Km Race Walk FINAL
1 ABHINAV TOMAR 234 ADLM138825 M EAST DELHI _
2 MAYANK GUJWAR 235 ADLM225875 M EAST DELHI _
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Event # 44 BOYS U-18 YEAR 5Km Race Walk continued...

Event # 44 BOYS U-18 YEAR 5Km Race Walk FINAL
3 YASHWANT SINGH 642 AUPMI185836 M SHAHDARA
Event # 45 BOYS U-18 YEAR 110m Hurdles FINAL
1 DEV. SHARMA 283 AUPM196605 M GB NAGAR
2 ABHASS . 357 AHRM170529 M JIND
3 GARVIT SHARMA 561 ADLM194177 M NORTH WEST DELHI
4 ANKUSH PAL 714 ADLM182610 M SOUTH DELHI
5 DEV YADAV 818 ADLM230738 M SOUTH WEST DELHI
Event # 46 BOYS U-18 YEAR Long Jump FINAL
1 DAKSH BAISOYA 171 ADLM230427 M CENTRAL DELHI
2 ASHEESH NISHAD 482 ADLM171327 M NORTH EAST DELHI
3 SHAURYA YADAV 484 ADLM230258 M NORTH EAST DELHI
4 GARVIT SHARMA 561 ADLM194177 M NORTH WEST DELHI
5 PRINCE KUMAR 569 ADLM207732 M NORTH WEST DELHI
6 ARUN SINGH 602 AHRM171961 M PALWAL
7 TUSHAR VIRMANI 603 AHRM199474 M PALWAL
8 VIKRAM SINGH 722 ADLM158267 M SOUTH DELHI
9 DEEPAK KUMAR 814 ADLM214434 M SOUTH WEST DELHI
10 MEHUL . 829 ADLM218699 M SOUTH WEST DELHI
11 DEVANSH ANAND 880 ADLM230816 M WEST DELHI
Event # 47 BOYS U-18 YEAR High Jump FINAL
1 PARTH MISHRA 237 ADLM217802 M EAST DELHI
2 TARUN VASHISHTH 483 ADLM190859 M NORTH EAST DELHI
3 YASH KUMAR GAUR 566 ADLM191813 M NORTH WEST DELHI
4 BHAVISHAY . 630 AUPM224498 M SAHARANPUR
5 VASU KUMAR SHARMA 824 ADLM230742 M SOUTH WEST DELHI
Event # 48 BOYS U-18 YEAR Shot Put FINAL
1 ABHINAV SINGH SHEKHAW104 ARJM163137 M AJMER
2 KRISHNA SINGH 129 AUPM193788 M BALLIA
3 SHAURYA KHANNA 173 ADLM216578 M CENTRAL DELHI
4 PARVEEN KUMAR 257 AHRM160865 M FARIDABAD
5 PRIYANSH CHOUDHARY 302 AUPM209118 M GHAZIABAD
6 YUVRAJ SEHGAL 303 AUPM230703 M GHAZIABAD
7 RAIHAN CHOUDHARY 330 AUKM166873 M HARIDWAR
8 ROHIT PRATAP SINGH 396 AUPM206263 M MUZAFFARNAGAR
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Event # 48 BOYS U-18 YEAR Shot Put continued...

Event # 48 BOYS U-18 YEAR Shot Put FINAL
YASH CHHIKARA 570 ADLM114295 M NORTH WEST DELHI
PARTH SOLANKI 571 ADLMI31713 M NORTH WEST DELHI
PUSHP NANDAL 572 ADLM132504 M NORTH WEST DELHI
ANSH SAROHA 573 ADLM142479 M NORTH WEST DELHI
LAKSH LAMA 612 AHRM204366 M PANIPAT
TARUN RANA 723 ADLM200419 M SOUTH DELHI
VANSH . 830 ADLM132533 M SOUTH WEST DELHI
PARAM GAHLOT 885 ADLM142010 M WEST DELHI

Event # 49 BOYS U-18 YEAR Discus Throw FINAL
ABHINAV SINGH SHEKHAW104 ARIM163137 M AJMER
SHAURYA KHANNA 173 ADLM216578 M CENTRAL DELHI
VIRENDRA POONIA 182 ARIM158645 M CHURU
BHUPENDRA KHACHEDU S 286 AUPM221206 M GB NAGAR
OM CHAUDHARY 301 AUPM230746 M GHAZIABAD
RAIHAN CHOUDHARY 330 AUKM166873 M HARIDWAR
YASH BHUTE 397 AMHM147846 M NAGPUR
SWARN SOLANKI 564 ADLMI31778 M NORTH WEST DELHI
VANSH. . 565 ADLM142577 M NORTH WEST DELHI
DEV CHAUHAN 605 AHRMI60857 M PALWAL
SONU . 720 ADLMI41470 M SOUTH DELHI
JANESH PAHAL 721 ADLM207695 M SOUTH DELHI
MANOJ KUMAR KHARB 821 ADLM135522 M SOUTH WEST DELHI
KRISH YADAV 822 ADLM171822 M SOUTH WEST DELHI
ARYAN UJJWAL 823 ADLM229154 M SOUTH WEST DELHI
PARAM GAHLOT 885 ADLM142010 M WEST DELHI

Event # 50 BOYS U-18 YEAR Javelin Throw FINAL
PRAKHYAT SINGH BADAL 110 AUPM220386 M ALLAHABAD
VANSH CHAUHAN 125 AUPM229151 M BAGHPAT
PRASHANT UPADHYAY 262 AUPM230831 M GAZIPUR
PIYUSH TIWARI 285 AUPM230591 M GB NAGAR
RACHIT . 350 AHRM183093 M JHAJJAR
JASVINDER RATHORE 352 ARIM173352 M JHUNJHUNU
VIRENDRA . 358 ARIM227925 M JODHPUR
PARAS GARTAN 365 AHRM214590 M KARNAL
ROHIT PRATAP SINGH 396 AUPM206263 M MUZAFFARNAGAR
AHAAN RISHI 438 ADLM186973 M NORTH DELHI
NAKUL . 567 ADLM141364 M NORTH WEST DELHI
AKSHIT. YADAV 568 ADLM172198 M NORTH WEST DELHI
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Event # 50 BOYS U-18 YEAR Javelin Throw continued...

Event # 50 BOYS U-18 YEAR Javelin Throw FINAL
13 KASHISH KUMAR 610 AHRM152876 M PANIPAT _
14 ANSHU SEHRAWAT 611 AHRM230825 M PANIPAT _
15 SHIVANSHU JAWLA 649 AUPM221547 M SHAMLI _
16 NEEV PAHARIA 713 ADLM229242 M SOUTH DELHI _
17 TAKSH LOHIYA 825 ADLM131567 M SOUTH WEST DELHI _
18 LAKSHAY ROHILLA 826 ADLM136292 M SOUTH WEST DELHI J—
19 SAGAR DAGAR 827 ADLM141368 M SOUTH WEST DELHI _
20 ANSH DAGAR 828 ADLM141369 M SOUTH WEST DELHI _
21 JATIN RAO 886 ADLM187347 M WEST DELHI _
22 NEESHU . 887 ADLM230721 M WEST DELHI _
Event # 51 BOYS U-16 YEAR 60m Run PRELIM
1 MAYANK KUMAR SHARMA 122 AUPM219383 M BAGHPAT _
2 MOHD NAWAIJISH 123 AUPM229712 M BAGHPAT _
3 VIKALP YADAV 130 AUPM230398 M BANDA _
4 OM PRAKASH MAHTO 148 AJHM229708 M BOKARO I
5 GHANEDRA SHARMA 152 AUPM229407 M BULANDSHAHR _
6 HITANSH RAI 170 ADLM189096 M CENTRAL DELHI _
7 RANA SUTRADHAR 184 AWBM230896 M COOCHBEHAR _
8 DIVYANSH KANDWAL 187 AUKM191516 M DEHRADUN _
9 DHURYV . 215 ADLM177349 M EAST DELHI _
10 VIVEK SHARMA 218 ADLM144120 M EAST DELHI _
11 JORAWAR SINGH 219 ADLM190957 M EAST DELHI _
12 NEELMANI SHARMA 220 ADLM195389 M EAST DELHI _
13 PRIYANSHU. . 260 AUPM201110 M FIROZABAD _
14 DHRUV GURJAR 261 AUPM204820 M FIROZABAD _
15 KESHAV KUMAR 276 AUPM203768 M GB NAGAR _
16 DEV MALIK 300 AUPM203506 M GHAZIABAD _
17 RAVI KUMAR SINGH 306 ABRM228315 M GOPALGAN]J _
18 MOHDEEP SINGH 308 APBM230648 M GURDASPUR _
19 PRASHANT. . 321 AUPM229216 M HAPUR _
20 HIMANSHU . 356 AHRM201368 M JIND _
21 HARIYANT PINDWAL 383 AUPMI171665 M MEERUT J—
22 RAJ MOHAMMAD 413 ADLM208722 M NEW DELHI _
23 YASH TOMAR 468 ADLM211095 M NORTH EAST DELHI _
24 ABHIJEET TIWARI 470 ADLM190847 M NORTH EAST DELHI _
25 MADHAV BHARDWAJ 471 ADLM214385 M NORTH EAST DELHI _
26 RAVINDER SINGH RAWAT 472 ADLM230547 M NORTH EAST DELHI -
27 MONU KUMAR 541 ADLM218724 M NORTH WEST DELHI _
28 NITISH KUMAR 542 ADLM228569 M NORTH WEST DELHI _
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Event # 51 BOYS U-16 YEAR 60m Run continued...

Event # 51 BOYS U-16 YEAR 60m Run PRELIM
29 MR DEV 608 AHRM208411 M PANIPAT _
30 JATIN . 624 AHRM227962 M REWARI _
31 RAKSHIT YADAV 638 ADLM190861 M SHAHDARA _
32 PIYUSH AGGARWAL 639 ADLM173814 M SHAHDARA _
33 SHIVEN SHARMA 640 ADLM210894 M SHAHDARA _
34 HIMANG . 703 ADLM172193 M SOUTH DELHI I
35 SHYAM SINGH 704 ADLM210360 M SOUTH DELHI _
36 RAJ KUMAR SARKAR 705 ADLM228475 M SOUTH DELHI _
37 ROHIT. KUMAR. 706 ADLM230408 M SOUTH DELHI _
38 ADVAITH LALL 707 ADLM230868 M SOUTH DELHI _
39 ADARSH KUMAR NAIK 746 ADLM230470 M SOUTH EAST DELHI -
40 SHIV LAMBA 747 ADLM230469 M SOUTH EAST DELHI _
41 ADITAY . 795 ADLM166784 M SOUTH WEST DELHI J—
42 AYUSH KAUSHAL 797 ADLM217221 M SOUTH WEST DELHI _
43 SUMIT . 799 ADLM174814 M SOUTH WEST DELHI _
44 RAHUL RAJ MAHTO 800 ADLMI187708 M SOUTH WEST DELHI _
45 VIVEK SINGH 801 ADLM194040 M SOUTH WEST DELHI _
46 MR DEVESH 802 ADLM207019 M SOUTH WEST DELHI J—
47 SHIVANSH ARORA 803 ADLM224862 M SOUTH WEST DELHI _
48 MR KUSHAL 871 ADLM216573 M WEST DELHI _
49 AKASH KESHAV 873 ADLM230232 M WEST DELHI _
Event # 52 BOYS U-16 YEAR 600m Run FINAL
1 SATYA PRAKASH 107 AUPM207170 M ALIGARH _
2 PUSHPENDAR KUMAR 119 AUPMIT1779 M AMROHA _
3 MAYANK KUMAR SHARMA 122 AUPM219383 M BAGHPAT _
4 MOHD NAWAIJISH 123 AUPM229712 M BAGHPAT _
5 OM PRAKASH MAHTO 148 AJHM229708 M BOKARO I
6 GHANEDRA SHARMA 152 AUPM229407 M BULANDSHAHR _
7 SHIVA SHARMA 169 ADLM200288 M CENTRAL DELHI _
8 NITESH . 214 ADLM138668 M EAST DELHI _
9 DHURYV . 215 ADLM177349 M EAST DELHI _
10 VAIBHAV SAROHA 216 ADLM193601 M EAST DELHI _
11 PRINCE PANDEY 217 ADLM228302 M EAST DELHI _
12 KESHAV KUMAR 276 AUPM203768 M GB NAGAR _
13 MOHDEEP SINGH 308 APBM230648 M GURDASPUR _
14 UDAY TEGWAL 327 AUKM220846 M HARIDWAR _
15 JITENDRA SINGH KALWANI342 ARIM188964 M JAIPUR -
16 ABHISHEK RAJPUT 368 AUPMI179384 M KASGANJ _
17 MUKUL DHILLON 375 AHRM230381 M MAHENDRAGARH _
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Event # 52 BOYS U-16 YEAR 600m Run continued...

Event # 52 BOYS U-16 YEAR 600m Run

18 ABHISHEK KUMAR 434 ADLM218682 M NORTH DELHI
19 MAYANK DEDHA 466 ADLM172282 M NORTH EAST DELHI
20 SUMIT JHA 467 ADLMI88867 M NORTH EAST DELHI
21 YASH TOMAR 468 ADLM211095 M NORTH EAST DELHI
22 OJAS SINGH 469 ADLM230741 M NORTH EAST DELHI
23 RONIT SOLANKI 539 ADLM187520 M NORTH WEST DELHI
24 LOKESH SEHRAWAT 540 ADLM229265 M NORTH WEST DELHI
25 RAKSHIT YADAV 638 ADLM190861 M SHAHDARA
26 SOHAM GURAV 659 AMHM230805 M SOLAPUR
27 ANKIT . 702 ADLM226395 M SOUTH DELHI
28 SURAIJ PAL 744 ADLM191086 M SOUTH EAST DELHI
29 MOHIT MUKESH 745 ADLM229992 M SOUTH EAST DELHI
30 ADARSH KUMAR NAIK 746 ADLM230470 M SOUTH EAST DELHI
31 TEJAS RAJ SINGH 794 ADLM145179 M SOUTH WEST DELHI
32 ADITAY . 795 ADLM166784 M SOUTH WEST DELHI
33 VINAY KUMAR SANGWAN 796 ADLM207296 M SOUTH WEST DELHI
34 AYUSH KAUSHAL 797 ADLM217221 M SOUTH WEST DELHI
35 BHARAT KATARIA 798 ADLM230687 M SOUTH WEST DELHI
36 MR KUSHAL 871 ADLM216573 M WEST DELHI
37 GURMAN SINGH 872 ADLM230364 M WEST DELHI

Event # 53 BOYS U-16 YEAR 80m Hurdles
1 AARAV AKSHAYA NAIK 185 AKAMI172619 M DAKSHINA KANNADA
2 JORAWAR SINGH 219 ADLM190957 M EAST DELHI
3 PRIYANSHU. . 260 AUPM201110 M FIROZABAD
4 RITESH KUMAR 277 AUPM222303 M GB NAGAR
5 RAVI KUMAR SINGH 306 ABRM228315 M GOPALGANJ
6 PRASHANT. . 321 AUPM229216 M HAPUR
7 UDAY TEGWAL 327 AUKM220846 M HARIDWAR
8 OMI . 435 ADLM217137 M NORTH DELHI
9 MAYANK DEDHA 466 ADLM172282 M NORTH EAST DELHI
10 PRASHANT . 543 ADLM178004 M NORTH WEST DELHI
11 NAMAN GAUR 544 ADLM215611 M NORTH WEST DELHI
12 SHIVEN SHARMA 640 ADLM210894 M SHAHDARA
13 KETAN KUMAR 656 AHRM145802 M SIRSA

Event # 54 BOYS U-16 YEAR Long Jump
1 VIKALP YADAV 130 AUPM230398 M BANDA
2 AKSHAY BALODA 181 ARIM124989 M CHURU
3 PRINCE PANDEY 217 ADLM228302 M EAST DELHI
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Event # 54 BOYS U-16 YEAR Long Jump continued...

Event # 54 BOYS U-16 YEAR Long Jump

4 VIVEK SHARMA 218 ADLM144120 M EAST DELHI
5 NEELMANI SHARMA 220 ADLM195389 M EAST DELHI
6 KAMLESH . 222 ADLMI80205 M EAST DELHI
7 DHRUV GURJAR 261 AUPM204820 M FIROZABAD
8 ISHWAR CHAUDHARY 278 AUPM230496 M GB NAGAR
9 NISHANT NIMESH 384 AUPM171468 M MEERUT
10  OMI. 435 ADLM217137 M NORTH DELHI
11 NIKHIL JAISWAL 473 ADLMI89983 M NORTH EAST DELHI
12 PRASHANT. 543 ADLMI78004 M NORTH WEST DELHI
13  ANSH. 549 ADLMI44262 M NORTH WEST DELHI
14  RAJKUMAR SARKAR 705 ADLM228475 M SOUTH DELHI
15 SHIVLAMBA 747~ ADLM23046 M SOUTH EAST DELHI
Event # 55 BOYS U-16 YEAR High Jump
1 AARAV AKSHAYA NAIK 185 AKAM172619 M DAKSHINA KANNADA
2 KAPIL KUMAR 380 AUPM202002 M MATHURA
3 NAMAN GAUR 544 ADLM215611 M NORTH WEST DELHI
4 VINAY KUMAR SANGWAN 796 ADLM207296 M SOUTH WEST DELHI
5 NAITIK KUMAR 804 ADLM189782 M SOUTH WEST DELHI
Event # 56 BOYS U-16 YEAR Shot Put
1 ABHINAV KUMAR 108 AUPM206968 M ALIGARH
2 DHEERAJ SAHU 178 AHRM162345 M CHARKHI DADRI
3 ASHISH. KUMAR 252 AUPM230441 M ETAWAH
4 RISHABH . 550 ADLM230363 M NORTH WEST DELHI
5 NEEV SOLANKI 551 ADLM192893 M NORTH WEST DELHI
6 ASHISH KUMAR 552 ADLM230234 M NORTH WEST DELHI
7 ISHAN . 553 ADLM230347 M NORTH WEST DELHI
8 RAKSHIT BENIWAL 660 AHRM227905 M SONIPAT
9 JALAJ. 748 ADLM211576 M SOUTH EAST DELHI
10 TEJAS ISHARWAL 749 ADLM218721 M SOUTH EAST DELHI
11 JIVESH . 806 ADLM144749 M SOUTH WEST DELHI
12 KUSH SEHRAWAT 807 ADLM219468 M SOUTH WEST DELHI
13 YASHVARDHAN SINGH 874 ADLM216406 M WEST DELHI
14 TANISH . 875 ADLM230541 M WEST DELHI
Event # 57 BOYS U-16 YEAR Javelin Throw
1 ABHINAV KUMAR 108 AUPM206968 ALIGARH
2 MAMIT JAISWAL 116 AUPMI175901 M AMETHI
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Event # 57 BOYS U-16 YEAR Javelin Throw continued...

Event # 57 BOYS U-16 YEAR Javelin Throw

GOLU BIND 135 AUPM158289 M BHADOHI
DHEERAJ KUMAR 221 ADLM230743 M EAST DELHI
JAYANT PAWDIA 256 AHRM230851 M FARIDABAD
OM BATTAN 364 AHRM152135 M KARNAL
SHIVAM. TOMAR 394 AUPM174391 M MUZAFFARNAGAR
OJAS SINGH 469 ADLM230741 M NORTH EAST DELHI
RONIT THAKUR 545 ADLM172159 M NORTH WEST DELHI
GOVIND SHARMA 546 ADLM187393 M NORTH WEST DELHI
SIDDHARTH . 547 ADLM193263 M NORTH WEST DELHI
OM PRAKASH KUMAR 548 ADLM218630 M NORTH WEST DELHI
PARMEET DESHWAL 609 AHRM230694 M PANIPAT
SANSKAR KHARB 805 ADLM180162 M SOUTH WEST DELHI
NILESH KUMAR SINGH 848 AUPM230772 M SULTANPUR
ANUP KUMAR GAUTAM 851 AUPM230862 M VARANASI
Event # 58 WOMENS 100m Run
KUMARI NAGAR 402 ADLF106933 NEW DELHI
ARTI JOON 517 ADLF218660 F NORTH WEST DELHI
ANJALI SHAH 616 AUKF220687 F PAURI GARHWAL
AVANTIKA NARALE 618 AMHF105458 F POONA
Event # 59 WOMENS 200m Run
ALKA SINGH 208 ADLF165044 F EAST DELHI
Event # 60 WOMENS 400m Run
ALKA SINGH 208 ADLF165044 F EAST DELHI
KUMARI NAGAR 402 ADLF106933 F NEW DELHI
DIYA RANA 429 ADLF121952 F NORTH DELHI
TIYA . 675 ADLF137247 F SOUTH DELHI
Event # 61 WOMENS 800m Run
MAMTA THAKUR 449 ADLF138685 F NORTH EAST DELHI
MAHIMA . 519 ADLF143792 F NORTH WEST DELHI
ANUSHIKA . 674 ADLF205964 F SOUTH DELHI
SANGAM . 676 ADLF138414 F SOUTH DELHI
Event # 62 WOMENS 1500m Run
RADHA KUMARI 161 ADLF230450 F CENTRAL DELHI
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Event # 62 WOMENS 1500m Run continued...

Event # 62 WOMENS 1500m Run

POOJA BISHT 398 AUKF144016 F NAINITAL
JANVI SHUKLA 403 ADLF192931 F NEW DELHI
RADHA SHARMA 404 ADLF228270 F NEW DELHI
PRIYANKA . 448 ADLF122638 F NORTH EAST DELHI
ANUSHIKA . 674 ADLF205964 F SOUTH DELHI
NEHA . 861 ADLF184432 F WEST DELHI
Event # 63 WOMENS 5000m Run
RIYA PANDEY 162 ADLF125989 F CENTRAL DELHI
SAVAM KHATOON 862 ADLF129491 F WEST DELHI
Event # 64 WOMENS 10000m Run
SUMAN . 207 ADLF219901 F EAST DELHI
SHIVANI KUMARI 373 ABRF200842 F MADHEPURA
ARCHANA . 516 ADLF192870 F NORTH WEST DELHI
TRIPTI SINGH 673 ADLF210922 F SOUTH DELHI
Event # 65 WOMENS' 100m Hurdles
GUNIJAN . 428 ADLF131946 F NORTH DELHI
Event # 66 WOMENS 400m Hurdles
JYOTI RANI 389 AUPF124000 F MORADABAD
DEEPA . 648 AUPF145289 F SHAMLI
Event # 67 WOMENS 3000m Steeplechase
PRIYANKA . 448 ADLF122638 F NORTH EAST DELHI
NEELAM LODHIYAL 518 ADLF217605 F NORTH WEST DELHI

Event # 68 WOMENS 20KMm Race Walk

TRIPTI SINGH 673 ADLF210922

SOUTH DELHI

Event # 69 WOMENS Long Jump

JYOTI. 405 ADLF136896
RENU SOAM 450 ADLF230431
VANDANA YADAV 522 ADLF218646
MANISHA . 626 AHRF216499
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Event # 69 WOMENS Long Jump continued...

Event # 69 WOMENS Long Jump

RITU . 682 ADLF130800 F SOUTH DELHI
PRAGATI MOURYA 683 ADLF230277 F SOUTH DELHI
GULSHAN AZWA 768 ADLF230442 F SOUTH WEST DELHI
DEEPTI . 864 ADLF105752 F WEST DELHI
Event # 70 WOMENS Triple Jump
DEEPTI . 864 ADLF105752 F WEST DELHI
Event # 73 WOMENS' Shot Put
NEHA RAGHAV 379 AUPF124898 F MATHURA
SIMRANIJEET KAUR 523 ADLF103274 F NORTH WEST DELHI
KHUSHBU RANI 600 AJHF172448 F PALAMU
MANISHA . 626 AHRF216499 F ROHTAK
VERSHA GULIA 679 ADLF123479 F SOUTH DELHI
VANNSHIKHA DAHIYA 681 ADLF140469 F SOUTH DELHI
ANNU KUMARI 771 ADLF122527 F SOUTH WEST DELHI
SHWETA . 772 ADLF230414 F SOUTH WEST DELHI
Event # 74 WOMENS Discus Throw
SANDHYA TYAGI 520 ADLF194618 F NORTH WEST DELHI
SONAL GOYAL 677 ADLF102626 F SOUTH DELHI
ANUSHA YADAV 678 ADLF109431 F SOUTH DELHI
VERSHA GULIA 679 ADLF123479 F SOUTH DELHI
DIYA SEHGAL 680 ADLF136869 F SOUTH DELHI
VANNSHIKHA DAHIYA 681 ADLF140469 F SOUTH DELHI
NEHA KHARB 765 ADLF137076 F SOUTH WEST DELHI
SIMMI CHAWLA 863 ADLF230895 F WEST DELHI
Event # 75 WOMENS Hammer Throw
CHHAVI GOSWMAI 381 AUPF230725 F MEERUT
AESHWARYA PUNDEER 766 ADLF106161 F SOUTH WEST DELHI
Event # 76 WOMENS' Javelin Throw
HARITA . 177 AHRF118485 F CHARKHI DADRI
VISHAKHA PANWAR 294 AUPF101512 F GHAZIABAD
RUNJUN PEGU 377 AASF103201 F MAIJULI
CHINNA . 521 ADLF132149 F NORTH WEST DELHI
KIRTI ISHARWAL 740 ADLF108241 F SOUTH EAST DELHI
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Event # 76 WOMENS Javelin Throw FINAL
MILAN . 769 ADLF123584 F SOUTH WEST DELHI
MAAN DEVI 770 AHPF150197 F SOUTH WEST DELHI
Event # 77 GIRLS U-20 YEAR 100m Run FINAL
PRIYANKA RAWAT 203 ADLF157634 F EAST DELHI
RITIKA BHATI 268 AUPF230270 F GB NAGAR
TOSHANI RANA 426 ADLF122284 F NORTH DELHI
ISHITA SINGH 856 ADLF214582 F WEST DELHI
Event # 78 GIRLS U-20 YEAR 200m Run FINAL
SOYITA CHAND 204 ADLF144056 F EAST DELHI
ANAHITA SAHU 269 AUPF230845 F GB NAGAR
KARISHMA . 857 ADLF218225 F WEST DELHI
Event # 79 GIRLS U-20 YEAR 400m Run FINAL
ASTHA MALLICK 160 ADLF110605 F CENTRAL DELHI
SOYITA CHAND 204 ADLF144056 F EAST DELHI
BHUMI RAJPUT 205 ADLF210924 F EAST DELHI
TOSHANI RANA 426 ADLF122284 F NORTH DELHI
HARSHITA GOSWAMI 512 ADLF110837 F NORTH WEST DELHI
HARSHIKA . 670 ADLF122201 F SOUTH DELHI
MEHAK AVDHESH 858 ADLF194079 F WEST DELHI
Event # 80 GIRLS U-20 YEAR 800m Run FINAL
ASTHA MALLICK 160 ADLF110605 F CENTRAL DELHI
TRIPTI SHARMA 206 ADLF217556 F EAST DELHI
KM SAMIKSHA 325 AUKF211859 F HARIDWAR
PRIYANKA NIRWAL 763 ADLF230253 F SOUTH WEST DELHI
Event # 81 GIRLS U-20 YEAR 1500m Run FINAL
DEEPANSHI . 447 ADLF216742 F NORTH EAST DELHI
PRIYANKA NIRWAL 763 ADLF230253 F SOUTH WEST DELHI
Event # 82 GIRLS U-20 YEAR 3000m Run FINAL
USHA . 139 AHRF230727 F BHIWANI
DEEPANSHI . 447 ADLF216742 F NORTH EAST DELHI
Event # 84 GIRLS U-20 YEAR 5Km Race Walk FINAL
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Event # 84 GIRLS U-20 YEAR 5Km Race Walk FINAL
1 RANI . 158 ADLF190534 F CENTRAL DELHI _
2 NEHA. . 159 ADLF230241 F CENTRAL DELHI _
3 MAHIMA CHOUDHARY 340 ARJF182981 F JAIPUR _
4 TANYA . 855 ADLF168675 F WEST DELHI _
Event # 85 GIRLS U-20 YEAR 100m Hurdles FINAL
ANSHIKA TYAGI 292 AUPF230819 F GHAZIABAD _
Event # 86 GIRLS U-20 YEAR 400m Hurdles FINAL
1 BHUMI RAJPUT 205 ADLF210924 F EAST DELHI _
2 ANSHIKA TYAGI 292 AUPF230819 F GHAZIABAD _
3 HARSHITA GOSWAMI 512 ADLF110837 F NORTH WEST DELHI _
4 SEJAL SINGH 513 ADLF220626 F NORTH WEST DELHI _
Event # 88 GIRLS U-20 YEAR Long Jump FINAL
HARSHITA NARAYAN 427 ADLF112782 F NORTH DELHI _
ISHITA SINGH 856 ADLF214582 F WEST DELHI _
Event # 89 GIRLS U-20 YEAR Triple Jump FINAL
ASHIYA KAMBOIJ 860 ADLF187152 F WEST DELHI _
Event # 90 GIRLS U-20 YEAR High Jump FINAL
ASHIYA KAMBOIJ 860 ADLF187152 F WEST DELHI _
Event # 92 GIRLS U-20 YEAR Shot Put FINAL
NANDINI SHARMA 293 AUPF208526 F GHAZIABAD _
2 RIYA PAL 326 AUKF211495 F HARIDWAR _
3 DISHA DABAS 671 ADLF184144 F SOUTH DELHI _
4 SUKRITI GAMBHIR 672 ADLF207333 F SOUTH DELHI _
5 SONAL SEHRAWAT 764 ADLF216574 F SOUTH WEST DELHI _
Event # 94 GIRLS U-20 YEAR Hammer Throw FINAL
VERONICA SOLANKI 514 ADLF131951 F NORTH WEST DELHI _
ASHWANI CHHIBBER 859 ADLF122095 F WEST DELHI _
Event # 95 GIRLS U-20 YEAR Javelin Throw FINAL
SAPANA DEVI 179 AUPF210096 F CHITRAKOOT _
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Event # 95 GIRLS U-20 YEAR Javelin Throw continued...

Event # 95 GIRLS U-20 YEAR Javelin Throw

2 TANISHKA SHARMA 515 ADLF103648  F NORTH WEST DELHI
Event # 96 GIRLS U-18 YEAR 100m Run

1 SHEETAL NAGAR 200 ADLF129629 F EAST DELHI

2 MANYA. . 444 ADLF142495 F NORTH EAST DELHI

3 CHITRAKSHI . 445 ADLF171483 F NORTH EAST DELHI

4 KAJAL SIHAG 501 ADLF152378 F NORTH WEST DELHI

5 PRAKRITTI . 502 ADLF171692 F NORTH WEST DELHI

6 DIYA SHARMA 503 ADLF176133 F NORTH WEST DELHI

7 VRITTI BHATIA 504 ADLF191868 F NORTH WEST DELHI

8 SNEHA SINGH 615 ABRF106852 F PATNA

9 LATISHA . 665 ADLF122851 F SOUTH DELHI

10 ILA ADELE GUPTA 666 ADLF210370 F SOUTH DELHI

11 VISHNUPRIYA V 667 ADLF230585 F SOUTH DELHI

12 JIYA BASAK 758 ATRF158673 F SOUTH WEST DELHI
Event # 97 GIRLS U-18 YEAR 200m Run

1 ANSHIKA NOUTIYAL 323 AUKF230881 F HARIDWAR

2 DIYA SHARMA 503 ADLF176133 F NORTH WEST DELHI

3 VRITTI BHATIA 504 ADLF191868 F NORTH WEST DELHI

4 ANJALI KUMARI 739 ADLF228849 F SOUTH EAST DELHI

5 SHREYA VERMA 761 ADLF225942 F SOUTH WEST DELHI
Event # 98 GIRLS U-18 YEAR 400m Run

1 SHEETAL NAGAR 200 ADLF129629 F EAST DELHI

2 ANSHIKA NOUTIYAL 323 AUKF230881 F HARIDWAR

3 PINKI . 324 AUKF204253 F HARIDWAR

4 MANYA. . 444 ADLF142495 F NORTH EAST DELHI

5 KAJAL SIHAG 501 ADLF152378 F NORTH WEST DELHI

6 VANSHIKA KAUSHIK 505 ADLF144241 F NORTH WEST DELHI

7 RIYA BISHT 507 ADLF121153 F NORTH WEST DELHI

8 CHITRA SINGH RANA 508 ADLF186577 F NORTH WEST DELHI

9 SHREYA VERMA 761 ADLF225942 F SOUTH WEST DELHI
Event # 99 GIRLS U-18 YEAR 1000m Run

1 MAHEE RATHAUR 198 ADLF192511 F EAST DELHI

2 RITIKA . 199 ADLF229259 F EAST DELHI

3 KAMAKSHI PAL 757 ADLF229227 F SOUTH WEST DELHI
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Event # 100 GIRLS U-18 YEAR 3Km Race Walk FINAL
BHUMI . 762 ADLF181691 F SOUTH WEST DELHI _
Event # 101 GIRLS U-18 YEAR 100m Hurdles FINAL
1 DHRUVI GANGWAR 401 ADLF171821 F NEW DELHI _
2 VANSHIKA KAUSHIK 505 ADLF144241 F NORTH WEST DELHI _
3 DEENIKA SINGH 506 ADLF229269 F NORTH WEST DELHI _
4 SNEHA SINGH 615 ABRF106852 F PATNA _
5 MISHTI YADAV 636 ADLF190873 F SHAHDARA _
6 KANISHKA SINGH 668 ADLF228956 F SOUTH DELHI _
7 CHANCHAL . 759 ADLF122182 F SOUTH WEST DELHI _
8 PRIYANSHI . 760 ADLF180565 F SOUTH WEST DELHI _
Event # 102 GIRLS U-18 YEAR Long Jump FINAL
1 ANCHAL SINGH 201 ADLF190722 F EAST DELHI _
2 DHRUVI GANGWAR 401 ADLF171821 F NEW DELHI _
3 PRAKRITI . 502 ADLF171692 F NORTH WEST DELHI _
4 PRIYANKA YADAV 511 ADLF192268 F NORTH WEST DELHI _
5 MISHTI YADAV 636 ADLF190873 F SHAHDARA _
6 ILA ADELE GUPTA 666 ADLF210370 F SOUTH DELHI _
7 JIYA BASAK 758 ATRF158673 F SOUTH WEST DELHI _
8 CHANCHAL . 759 ADLF122182 F SOUTH WEST DELHI _
Event # 104 GIRLS U-18 YEAR Shot Put FINAL
BEBO BHATI 202 ADLF218957 F EAST DELHI _
DISHA . 510 ADLF116021 F NORTH WEST DELHI _
Event # 105 GIRLS U-18 YEAR Discus Throw FINAL
1 DIVYA YADAV 346 AHRF207499 F JHAJJAR _
2 KOMAL. 446 ADLF211059 F NORTH EAST DELHI _
3 AVISHKA YADAV 637 ADLF207356 F SHAHDARA _
4 DIMPY SAINI 647 AUPF172596 F SHAMLI _
5 VISHNUPRIYA V 667 ADLF230585 F SOUTH DELHI _
Event # 106 GIRLS U-18 YEAR Javelin Throw FINAL
1 ISHIKA DANGI 253 AHRF168194 F FARIDABAD _
2 NANDITA TONGARIYA 339 ARJF186785 F JAIPUR _
3 MANSI KUMARI 509 ADLF192832 F NORTH WEST DELHI _
4 DISHA . 510 ADLF116021 F NORTH WEST DELHI _
5 STUTEE SINGH 669 ADLF192416 F SOUTH DELHI _
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Event # 107 GIRLS U-16 YEAR 60m Run

1 SUDHITHI NAG 112 ARJF159504 F ALWAR
2 KRISHNA KUMARI 136 ARJF230291 F BHARATPUR
3 PURNIMA TIWARI 156 ADLF180764 F CENTRAL DELHI
4 ANUSHKA PAL 192 ADLF143045 F EAST DELHI
5 MONIKA. . 264 AUPF171816 F GB NAGAR
6 NAINA KUNDU 266 AUPF221273 F GB NAGAR
7 MEENU. . 354 AHRF161399 F JIND
8 LAKSHITA SHARMA 363 AHRF190139 F KARNAL
9 SNEHA MUKHOPADHYAY 425 ADLF180154 F NORTH DELHI
10 MANSI SHARMA 443 ADLF170893 F NORTH EAST DELHI
11 HOONAR . 495 ADLF230366 F NORTH WEST DELHI
12 ANGEL . 496 ADLF219782 F NORTH WEST DELHI
13 TANISHA GULATI 738 ADLF219340 F SOUTH EAST DELHI
14 TANISHA PATI 754 ADLF216412 F SOUTH WEST DELHI
15 MANYA PURI 854 ADLF187106 F WEST DELHI
Event # 108 GIRLS U-16 YEAR 600m Run
1 KRISHNA KUMARI 136 ARJF230291 F BHARATPUR
2 MUSKAAN ANSARI 191 ADLF219925 F EAST DELHI
3 MONIKA. . 264 AUPF171816 F GB NAGAR
4 KIRAN RATHORE 265 AUPF210793 F GB NAGAR
5 KHANAK . 345 AHRF204706 F JHAJJAR
6 LAKSHITA SHARMA 363 AHRF190139 F KARNAL
7 SNEHA MUKHOPADHYAY 425 ADLF180154 F NORTH DELHI
8 VANSHIKA . 493 ADLF194058 F NORTH WEST DELHI
9 ISHU . 494 ADLF194985 F NORTH WEST DELHI
10 AROHI PATMAS 658 AMHF226605 F SOLAPUR
11 GURDEEP KAUR 852 ADLF182745 F WEST DELHI
12 LAXMI PRASAD 853 ADLF192652 F WEST DELHI
Event # 109 GIRLS U-16 YEAR 80m Hurdles
1 KANAK GANGWAR 157 ADLF171811 F CENTRAL DELHI
2 PEEHU . 497 ADLF132449 F NORTH WEST DELHI
3 SWASTI RAWAT 663 ADLF141443 F SOUTH DELHI
4 SOUMYA .. 755 ADLF167054 F SOUTH WEST DELHI
Event # 110 GIRLS U-16 YEAR Long Jump
1 KHUSHI . 150 AUPF197315 F BULANDSHAHR
2 KANAK GANGWAR 157 ADLF171811 F CENTRAL DELHI
3 CHETNA YADAV 195 ADLF172580 F EAST DELHI
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Event # 110 GIRLS U-16 YEAR Long Jump continued...

Event # 110 GIRLS U-16 YEAR Long Jump

KIRAN RATHORE 265 AUPF210793 F GB NAGAR
ISHU . 494 ADLF194985 F NORTH WEST DELHI
HOONAR . 495 ADLF230366 F NORTH WEST DELHI
ANGEL . 496 ADLF219782 F NORTH WEST DELHI
PEEHU . 497 ADLF132449 F NORTH WEST DELHI
MEHAK . 499 ADLF217828 F NORTH WEST DELHI
SIMRAN . 500 ADLF230415 F NORTH WEST DELHI
AROHI PATMAS 658 AMHF226605 F SOLAPUR
SWASTI RAWAT 663 ADLF141443 F SOUTH DELHI
LAXMI PRASAD 853 ADLF192652 F WEST DELHI
Event # 111 GIRLS U-16 YEAR High Jump
AAKANKSHA RAWAT 193 ADLF214720 F EAST DELHI
ISHIKA . 498 ADLF190476 F NORTH WEST DELHI
GURDEEP KAUR 852 ADLF182745 F WEST DELHI
Event # 112 GIRLS U-16 YEAR Shot Put
SAHAJ SAHAJ 197 ADLF208280 F EAST DELHI
TANISHA GULATI 738 ADLF219340 F SOUTH EAST DELHI
SAANVI BARALA 756 ADLF191181 F SOUTH WEST DELHI
MANYA PURI 854 ADLF187106 F WEST DELHI
Event # 113 GIRLS U-16 YEAR Javelin Throw
BRINDA DAHIYA 194 ADLF214576 F EAST DELHI
ANJALI. KUMARI 338 ARJF229160 F JAIPUR
NISHIKA BAISLA 664 ADLF185158 F SOUTH DELHI
Event # 115 MENS 100m Dec 100 Dash
GOPAL SHATMA 213 ADLM217273 M EAST DELHI
TUSHAR . 272 AUPM230867 M GB NAGAR
BINTU KUMAR 335 AHRM167831 M HISAR
RAVI . 347 AHRM230692 M JHAJJAR
LALIT KUMAR 374 AHRM230537 M MAHENDRAGARH
Event # 116 MENS Dec Long Jump
GOPAL SHATMA 213 ADLM217273 M EAST DELHI
TUSHAR . 272 AUPM230867 M GB NAGAR
BINTU KUMAR 335 AHRM167831 M HISAR

powered and engineered by Easyware

Wwww.goeasyware.com

FINAL

FINAL

FINAL

FINAL

FINAL

FINAL



LICENSED TO: INNOVATIVE SPORTZ Page 32 of 40
OPEN DELHI STATE ATHLETICS CHAMPIONSHIPS-APR 2025 4/11/2025

JAWAHARLAL NEHRU STADIUM,NEW DELHI
12/4/25 - 4/13/25 12-13 APRIL 2025

[ N O R S S R S w AW N [ N S S

(O N O N

Event # 116 MENS Dec Long Jump continued...

Event # 116 MENS Dec Long Jump

RAVI. 347 AHRM230692 M JHAJJAR

LALIT KUMAR 374 AHRM230537 M MAHENDRAGARH
Event # 117 MENS Dec Shot Put

GOPAL SHATMA 213 ADLM217273 M EAST DELHI

TUSHAR . 272 AUPM230867 M GB NAGAR

BINTU KUMAR 335 AHRM167831 M HISAR

RAVI . 347 AHRM230692 M JHAJJAR

LALIT KUMAR 374 AHRM230537 M MAHENDRAGARH
Event # 118 MENS Dec High Jump

GOPAL SHATMA 213 ADLM217273 M EAST DELHI

TUSHAR . 272 AUPM230867 M GB NAGAR

BINTU KUMAR 335 AHRM167831 M HISAR

RAVI. 347 AHRM230692 M JHAJJAR

LALIT KUMAR 374 AHRM230537 M MAHENDRAGARH
Event # 119 MENS 400m Dec 400 Dash

GOPAL SHATMA 213 ADLM217273 M EAST DELHI

TUSHAR . 272 AUPM230867 M GB NAGAR

BINTU KUMAR 335 AHRM167831 M HISAR

RAVI. 347 AHRM230692 M JHAJJAR

LALIT KUMAR 374 AHRM230537 M MAHENDRAGARH
Event # 120 MENS' 110m Dec 110 Hurdles

GOPAL SHATMA 213 ADLM217273 M EAST DELHI

TUSHAR . 272 AUPM230867 M GB NAGAR

BINTU KUMAR 335 AHRM167831 M HISAR

RAVI . 347 AHRM230692 M JHAJJAR

LALIT KUMAR 374 AHRM230537 M MAHENDRAGARH
Event # 121 MENS Dec Discus Th

GOPAL SHATMA 213 ADLM217273 M EAST DELHI

TUSHAR . 272 AUPM230867 M GB NAGAR

BINTU KUMAR 335 AHRM167831 M HISAR

RAVI. 347 AHRM230692 M JHAJJAR

LALIT KUMAR 374 AHRM230537 M MAHENDRAGARH
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Event # 122 MENS Dec Pole Vaul

GOPAL SHATMA 213 ADLM217273 M EAST DELHI

TUSHAR . 272 AUPM230867 M GB NAGAR

BINTU KUMAR 335 AHRM167831 M HISAR

RAVI . 347 AHRM230692 M JHAJJAR

LALIT KUMAR 374 AHRM230537 M MAHENDRAGARH
Event # 123 MENS Dec Javelin T

GOPAL SHATMA 213 ADLM217273 M EAST DELHI

TUSHAR . 272 AUPM230867 M GB NAGAR

BINTU KUMAR 335 AHRM167831 M HISAR

RAVI. 347 AHRM230692 M JHAJJAR

LALIT KUMAR 374 AHRM230537 M MAHENDRAGARH
Event # 124 MENS 1500m Dec 1500 Run

GOPAL SHATMA 213 ADLM217273 M EAST DELHI

TUSHAR . 272 AUPM230867 M GB NAGAR

BINTU KUMAR 335 AHRM167831 M HISAR

RAVI. 347 AHRM230692 M JHAJJAR

LALIT KUMAR 374 AHRM230537 M MAHENDRAGARH
Event # 126 BOYS U-20 YEAR 100m Dec 100 Dash

MR PRIYANSHU 127 AUPM201385 M BAGHPAT

DHRUYV SINGH BISHT 441 ADLM210923 M NORTH DELHI

SAKSHAM JAWLA 488 ADLM210925 M NORTH EAST DELHI
Event # 127 BOYS U-20 YEAR Dec Long Jump

MR PRIYANSHU 127 AUPM201385 M BAGHPAT

DHRUYV SINGH BISHT 441 ADLM210923 M NORTH DELHI

SAKSHAM JAWLA 488 ADLM210925 M NORTH EAST DELHI
Event # 128 BOYS U-20 YEAR Dec Shot Put

MR PRIYANSHU 127 AUPM201385 M BAGHPAT

DHRUYV SINGH BISHT 441 ADLM210923 M NORTH DELHI

SAKSHAM JAWLA 488 ADLM210925 M NORTH EAST DELHI
Event # 129 BOYS U-20 YEAR Dec High Jump

MR PRIYANSHU 127 AUPM201385 M BAGHPAT

DHRUYV SINGH BISHT 441 ADLM210923 M NORTH DELHI

SAKSHAM JAWLA 488 ADLM210925 M NORTH EAST DELHI

powered and engineered by Easyware

Wwww.goeasyware.com

FINAL

FINAL

FINAL

FINAL

FINAL

FINAL

FINAL



LICENSED TO: INNOVATIVE SPORTZ Page 34 of 40

OPEN DELHI STATE ATHLETICS CHAMPIONSHIPS-APR 2025 4/11/2025
JAWAHARLAL NEHRU STADIUM,NEW DELHI

12/4/25 - 4/13/25 12-13 APRIL 2025

(o) N N S

Event # 129 BOYS U-20 YEAR Dec High Jump continued...

Event # 130 BOYS U-20 YEAR 400m Dec 400 Dash FINAL
MR PRIYANSHU 127 AUPM201385 M BAGHPAT
DHRUYV SINGH BISHT 441 ADLM210923 M NORTH DELHI
SAKSHAM JAWLA 488 ADLM210925 M NORTH EAST DELHI
Event # 131 BOYS U-20 YEAR 110m Dec 110 Hurdles FINAL
MR PRIYANSHU 127 AUPM201385 M BAGHPAT
DHRUYV SINGH BISHT 441 ADLM210923 M NORTH DELHI
SAKSHAM JAWLA 488 ADLM210925 M NORTH EAST DELHI
Event # 132 BOYS U-20 YEAR Dec Discus Th FINAL
MR PRIYANSHU 127 AUPM201385 M BAGHPAT
DHRUYV SINGH BISHT 441 ADLM210923 M NORTH DELHI
SAKSHAM JAWLA 488 ADLM210925 M NORTH EAST DELHI
Event # 133 BOYS U-20 YEAR Dec Pole Vaul FINAL
MR PRIYANSHU 127 AUPM201385 M BAGHPAT
DHRUYV SINGH BISHT 441 ADLM210923 M NORTH DELHI
SAKSHAM JAWLA 488 ADLM210925 M NORTH EAST DELHI
Event # 134 BOYS U-20 YEAR Dec Javelin T FINAL
MR PRIYANSHU 127 AUPM201385 M BAGHPAT
DHRUYV SINGH BISHT 441 ADLM210923 M NORTH DELHI
SAKSHAM JAWLA 488 ADLM210925 M NORTH EAST DELHI
Event # 135 BOYS U-20 YEAR 1500m Dec 1500 Run FINAL
MR PRIYANSHU 127 AUPM201385 M BAGHPAT
DHRUYV SINGH BISHT 441 ADLM210923 M NORTH DELHI
SAKSHAM JAWLA 488 ADLM210925 M NORTH EAST DELHI
Event # 137 BOYS U-18 YEAR 110m IBHP 110 Hurdle FINAL
RAMBABU JHA 236 ADLM181853 M EAST DELHI
TAIYAB ALI 371 AUPM179412 M KUSHINAGAR
HARDIK RAJ NEINIWAL 480 ADLM171625 M NORTH EAST DELHI
ASHEESH NISHAD 482 ADLM171327 M NORTH EAST DELHI
YASH KUMAR GAUR 566 ADLM191813 M NORTH WEST DELHI
VIKRAM SINGH 722 ADLM158267 M SOUTH DELHI
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Event # 138 BOYS U-18 YEAR IBHP HJ FINAL
1 RAMBABU JHA 236 ADLMI81853 M EAST DELHI _
2 TAIYAB ALI 371 AUPM179412 M KUSHINAGAR _
3 HARDIK RAJ NEINIWAL 480 ADLM171625 M NORTH EAST DELHI _
4 ASHEESH NISHAD 482 ADLM171327 M NORTH EAST DELHI _
5 YASH KUMAR GAUR 566 ADLM191813 M NORTH WEST DELHI _
6 VIKRAM SINGH 722 ADLMIS8267 M SOUTH DELHI —

Event # 139 BOYS U-18 YEAR IBHP SP FINAL
1 RAMBABU JHA 236 ADLMI81853 M EAST DELHI _
2 TAIYAB ALI 371 AUPM179412 M KUSHINAGAR _
3 HARDIK RAJ NEINIWAL 480 ADLM171625 M NORTH EAST DELHI _
4 ASHEESH NISHAD 482 ADLM171327 M NORTH EAST DELHI _
5 YASH KUMAR GAUR 566 ADLM191813 M NORTH WEST DELHI _
6 VIKRAM SINGH 722 ADLMI58267 M SOUTH DELHI —

Event # 140 BOYS U-18 YEAR 200m IBHP 200 Dash FINAL
1 RAMBABU JHA 236 ADLMI81853 M EAST DELHI _
2 TAIYAB ALI 371 AUPM179412 M KUSHINAGAR _
3 HARDIK RAJ NEINIWAL 480 ADLM171625 M NORTH EAST DELHI _
4 ASHEESH NISHAD 482 ADLM171327 M NORTH EAST DELHI _
5 YASH KUMAR GAUR 566 ADLM191813 M NORTH WEST DELHI _
6 VIKRAM SINGH 722 ADLM158267 M SOUTH DELHI _

Event # 141 BOYS U-18 YEAR IBHP LJ FINAL
1 RAMBABU JHA 236 ADLMI81853 M EAST DELHI _
2 TAIYAB ALI 371 AUPM179412 M KUSHINAGAR _
3 HARDIK RAJ NEINIWAL 480 ADLM171625 M NORTH EAST DELHI _
4 ASHEESH NISHAD 482 ADLM171327 M NORTH EAST DELHI _
5 YASH KUMAR GAUR 566 ADLM191813 M NORTH WEST DELHI _
6 VIKRAM SINGH 722 ADLM158267 M SOUTH DELHI _

Event # 142 BOYS U-18 YEAR IBHP JT FINAL
1 RAMBABU JHA 236 ADLMI81853 M EAST DELHI _
2 TAIYAB ALI 371 AUPM179412 M KUSHINAGAR _
3 HARDIK RAJ NEINIWAL 480 ADLM171625 M NORTH EAST DELHI _
4 ASHEESH NISHAD 482 ADLM171327 M NORTH EAST DELHI _
5 YASH KUMAR GAUR 566 ADLM191813 M NORTH WEST DELHI _
6 VIKRAM SINGH 722 ADLM158267 M SOUTH DELHI _

Event # 143 BOYS U-18 YEAR 1000m IBHP 1000 Run FINAL
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Event # 143 BOYS U-18 YEAR 1000m IBHP 1000 Run FINAL
1 RAMBABU JHA 236 ADLM181853 M EAST DELHI
2 TAIYAB ALI 371 AUPMI179412 M KUSHINAGAR
3 HARDIK RAJ NEINIWAL 480 ADLM171625 M NORTH EAST DELHI
4 ASHEESH NISHAD 482 ADLM171327 M NORTH EAST DELHI
5 YASH KUMAR GAUR 566 ADLM191813 M NORTH WEST DELHI
6 VIKRAM SINGH 722 ADLM158267 M SOUTH DELHI
Event # 145 BOYS U-16 YEAR 60m IBPen 60 Dash FINAL
1 KAMLESH . 222 ADLM180205 M EAST DELHI
2 RITESH KUMAR 277 AUPM222303 M GB NAGAR
3 ISHWAR CHAUDHARY 278 AUPM230496 M GB NAGAR
4 VASHU . 279 AUPM222404 M GB NAGAR
5 JAI NAGAR 280 AUPM228889 M GB NAGAR
6 HIMANSHU . 356 AHRM201368 M JIND
7 ISHANT RANA 385 AUPM205734 M MEERUT
8 RISHABH . 550 ADLM230363 M NORTH WEST DELHI
9 JATIN . 624 AHRM227962 M REWARI
10 SUMIT . 799 ADLM174814 M SOUTH WEST DELHI
11 MR DEVESH 802 ADLM207019 M SOUTH WEST DELHI
12 NAITIK KUMAR 804 ADLM189782 M SOUTH WEST DELHI
13 SANSKAR KHARB 805 ADLM180162 M SOUTH WEST DELHI
Event # 146 BOYS U-16 YEAR 80m IBPen 80 Hurdle FINAL
1 KAMLESH . 222 ADLM180205 M EAST DELHI
2 RITESH KUMAR 277 AUPM222303 M GB NAGAR
3 ISHWAR CHAUDHARY 278 AUPM230496 M GB NAGAR
4 VASHU . 279 AUPM222404 M GB NAGAR
5 JAI NAGAR 280 AUPM228889 M GB NAGAR
6 HIMANSHU . 356 AHRM201368 M JIND
7 ISHANT RANA 385 AUPM205734 M MEERUT
8 RISHABH . 550 ADLM230363 M NORTH WEST DELHI
9 JATIN . 624 AHRM227962 M REWARI
10 SUMIT . 799 ADLM174814 M SOUTH WEST DELHI
11 MR DEVESH 802 ADLM207019 M SOUTH WEST DELHI
12 NAITIK KUMAR 804 ADLMI189782 M SOUTH WEST DELHI
13 SANSKAR KHARB 805 ADLM180162 M SOUTH WEST DELHI
Event # 147 BOYS U-16 YEAR IBPen LJ FINAL
1 KAMLESH . 222 ADLM180205 EAST DELHI
2 RITESH KUMAR 277 AUPM222303 M GB NAGAR
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Event # 147 BOYS U-16 YEAR IBPen LJ continued...

Event # 147 BOYS U-16 YEAR IBPen LJ

3 ISHWAR CHAUDHARY 278 AUPM230496 M GB NAGAR

4 VASHU . 279 AUPM222404 M GB NAGAR

5 JAINAGAR 280 AUPM228889 M GB NAGAR

6 HIMANSHU . 356 AHRM201368 M JIND

7 ISHANT RANA 385 AUPM205734 M MEERUT

8 RISHABH . 550 ADLM230363 M NORTH WEST DELHI

9 JATIN . 624 AHRM?227962 M REWARI

10 SUMIT . 799 ADLM174814 M SOUTH WEST DELHI

11 MR DEVESH 802 ADLM207019 M SOUTH WEST DELHI

12 NAITIK KUMAR 804 ADLM189782 M SOUTH WEST DELHI

13 SANSKAR KHARB 805 ADLM180162 M SOUTH WEST DELHI
Event # 148 BOYS U-16 YEAR IBPen SP

1 KAMLESH . 222 ADLM180205 M EAST DELHI

2 RITESH KUMAR 277 AUPM222303 M GB NAGAR

3 ISHWAR CHAUDHARY 278 AUPM230496 M GB NAGAR

4 VASHU . 279 AUPM222404 M GB NAGAR

5 JAINAGAR 280 AUPM228889 M GB NAGAR

6 HIMANSHU . 356 AHRM201368 M JIND

7 ISHANT RANA 385 AUPM205734 M MEERUT

8 RISHABH . 550 ADLM230363 M NORTH WEST DELHI

9 JATIN . 624 AHRM?227962 M REWARI

10 SUMIT . 799 ADLM174814 M SOUTH WEST DELHI

11 MR DEVESH 802 ADLM207019 M SOUTH WEST DELHI

12 NAITIK KUMAR 804 ADLM189782 M SOUTH WEST DELHI

13 SANSKAR KHARB 805 ADLM180162 M SOUTH WEST DELHI
Event # 149 BOYS U-16 YEAR 600m IBPen 600 Run

1 KAMLESH . 222 ADLM180205 M EAST DELHI

2 RITESH KUMAR 277 AUPM222303 M GB NAGAR

3 ISHWAR CHAUDHARY 278 AUPM230496 M GB NAGAR

4 VASHU . 279 AUPM222404 M GB NAGAR

5 JAINAGAR 280 AUPM228889 M GB NAGAR

6 HIMANSHU . 356 AHRM201368 M JIND

7 ISHANT RANA 385 AUPM205734 M MEERUT

8 RISHABH . 550 ADLM230363 M NORTH WEST DELHI

9 JATIN . 624 AHRM?227962 M REWARI

10 SUMIT . 799 ADLM174814 M SOUTH WEST DELHI

11 MR DEVESH 802 ADLM207019 M SOUTH WEST DELHI

12 NAITIK KUMAR 804 ADLM189782 M SOUTH WEST DELHI
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Event # 149 BOYS U-16 YEAR 600m IBPen 600 Run continued...

Event # 149 BOYS U-16 YEAR 600m IBPen 600 Run

SANSKAR KHARB 805 ADLM180162

SOUTH WEST DELHI

Event # 151 WOMENS 100m Hep 100 Hurdles

KIRTI ISHARWAL 740 ADLF108241 SOUTH EAST DELHI

MONIKA . 767 ADLF153878 SOUTH WEST DELHI

GULSHAN AZWA 768 ADLF230442 SOUTH WEST DELHI
Event # 152 WOMENS Hep High Jump

KIRTI ISHARWAL 740 ADLF108241 SOUTH EAST DELHI

MONIKA . 767 ADLF153878 SOUTH WEST DELHI

GULSHAN AZWA 768 ADLF230442 SOUTH WEST DELHI
Event # 153 WOMENS Hep Shot Put

KIRTI ISHARWAL 740 ADLF108241 SOUTH EAST DELHI

MONIKA . 767 ADLF153878 SOUTH WEST DELHI

GULSHAN AZWA 768 ADLF230442 SOUTH WEST DELHI

Event # 154 WOMENS 200m Hep 200 Dash

KIRTI ISHARWAL 740 ADLF108241 SOUTH EAST DELHI

MONIKA . 767 ADLF153878 SOUTH WEST DELHI

GULSHAN AZWA 768 ADLF230442 SOUTH WEST DELHI
Event # 155 WOMENS Hep Long Jump

KIRTI ISHARWAL 740 ADLF108241 SOUTH EAST DELHI

MONIKA . 767 ADLF153878 SOUTH WEST DELHI

GULSHAN AZWA 768 ADLF230442 SOUTH WEST DELHI
Event # 156 WOMENS Hep Javelin T

KIRTI ISHARWAL 740 ADLF108241 SOUTH EAST DELHI

MONIKA . 767 ADLF153878 SOUTH WEST DELHI

GULSHAN AZWA 768 ADLF230442 SOUTH WEST DELHI
Event # 157 WOMENS 800m Hep 800 Run

KIRTI ISHARWAL 740 ADLF108241 SOUTH EAST DELHI

MONIKA . 767 ADLF153878 SOUTH WEST DELHI

GULSHAN AZWA 768 ADLF230442 SOUTH WEST DELHI
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OPEN DELHI STATE ATHLETICS CHAMPIONSHIPS-APR 2025 4/11/2025
JAWAHARLAL NEHRU STADIUM,NEW DELHI
12/4/25 - 4/13/25 12-13 APRIL 2025
Event # 167 GIRLS U-18 YEAR 100m IGHP 100 Hurdl FINAL
1 CHITRA SINGH RANA 508 ADLF186577 F NORTH WEST DELHI _
2 MANSI KUMARI 509 ADLF192832 F NORTH WEST DELHI _
Event # 168 GIRLS U-18 YEAR IGHP HJ FINAL
1 CHITRA SINGH RANA 508 ADLF186577 F NORTH WEST DELHI _
2 MANSI KUMARI 509 ADLF192832 F NORTH WEST DELHI _
Event # 169 GIRLS U-18 YEAR IGHP SP FINAL
1 CHITRA SINGH RANA 508 ADLF186577 F NORTH WEST DELHI _
2 MANSI KUMARI 509 ADLF192832 F NORTH WEST DELHI _
Event # 170 GIRLS U-18 YEAR 200m IGHP 200 Dash FINAL
1 CHITRA SINGH RANA 508 ADLF186577 F NORTH WEST DELHI _
2 MANSI KUMARI 509 ADLF192832 F NORTH WEST DELHI _
Event # 171 GIRLS U-18 YEAR IGHP LJ FINAL
1 CHITRA SINGH RANA 508 ADLF186577 F NORTH WEST DELHI _
2 MANSI KUMARI 509 ADLF192832 F NORTH WEST DELHI _
Event # 172 GIRLS U-18 YEAR IGHP JT FINAL
1 CHITRA SINGH RANA 508 ADLF186577 F NORTH WEST DELHI _
2 MANSI KUMARI 509 ADLF192832 F NORTH WEST DELHI _
Event # 173 GIRLS U-18 YEAR 1000m IGHP 1000 Run FINAL
1 CHITRA SINGH RANA 508 ADLF186577 F NORTH WEST DELHI _
2 MANSI KUMARI 509 ADLF192832 F NORTH WEST DELHI _
Event # 175 GIRLS U-16 YEAR 60m IGPen 60 Dash FINAL
1 KHUSHI . 150 AUPF197315 F BULANDSHAHR _
2 AAKANKSHA RAWAT 193 ADLEF214720 F EAST DELHI _
3 CHETNA YADAV 195 ADLF172580 F EAST DELHI _
4 KHUSHI NAGAR 196 ADLF168231 F EAST DELHI _
5 SANJANA CHOUDHARY 267 AUPF174737 F GB NAGAR _
6 MEENU. . 354 AHRF161399 F JIND _
7 VANSHIKA . 493 ADLF194058 F NORTH WEST DELHI _
Event # 176 GIRLS U-16 YEAR 80m IGPen 80 Hurdle FINAL
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OPEN DELHI STATE ATHLETICS CHAMPIONSHIPS-APR 2025 4/11/2025
JAWAHARLAL NEHRU STADIUM,NEW DELHI
12/4/25 - 4/13/25 12-13 APRIL 2025

Event # 176 GIRLS U-16 YEAR 80m IGPen 80 Hurdle FINAL
1 KHUSHI . 150 AUPF197315 F BULANDSHAHR _
2 AAKANKSHA RAWAT 193 ADLF214720 F EAST DELHI -
3 CHETNA YADAV 195 ADLF172580 F EAST DELHI _
4 KHUSHI NAGAR 196 ADLF168231 F EAST DELHI _
5 SANJANA CHOUDHARY 267 AUPF174737 F GB NAGAR _
6 MEENU. . 354 AHRF161399 F JIND _
7 VANSHIKA . 493 ADLF194058 F NORTH WEST DELHI —

Event # 177 GIRLS U-16 YEAR 1GPen LJ FINAL
1 KHUSHI . 150 AUPF197315 F BULANDSHAHR _
2 AAKANKSHA RAWAT 193 ADLF214720 F EAST DELHI _
3 CHETNA YADAV 195 ADLF172580 F EAST DELHI _
4 KHUSHI NAGAR 196 ADLF168231 F EAST DELHI _
5 SANJANA CHOUDHARY 267 AUPF174737 F GB NAGAR _
6 MEENU. . 354 AHRF161399 F JIND _
7 VANSHIKA . 493 ADLF194058 F NORTH WEST DELHI _

Event # 178 GIRLS U-16 YEAR IGPen SP FINAL
1 KHUSHI . 150 AUPF197315 F BULANDSHAHR _
2 AAKANKSHA RAWAT 193 ADLF214720 F EAST DELHI -
3 CHETNA YADAV 195 ADLF172580 F EAST DELHI _
4 KHUSHI NAGAR 196 ADLF168231 F EAST DELHI _
5 SANJANA CHOUDHARY 267 AUPF174737 F GB NAGAR _
6 MEENU. . 354 AHRF161399 F JIND _
7 VANSHIKA . 493 ADLF194058 F NORTH WEST DELHI -

Event # 179 GIRLS U-16 YEAR 600m IGPen 600 Run FINAL
1 KHUSHI . 150 AUPF197315 F BULANDSHAHR -
2 AAKANKSHA RAWAT 193 ADLF214720 F EAST DELHI _
3 CHETNA YADAV 195 ADLF172580 F EAST DELHI _
4 KHUSHI NAGAR 196 ADLF168231 F EAST DELHI _
5 SANJANA CHOUDHARY 267 AUPF174737 F GB NAGAR _
6 MEENU. . 354 AHRF161399 F JIND _
7 VANSHIKA . 493 ADLF194058 F NORTH WEST DELHI _
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